Medium-sized Computer-controlled Cycle Machine
with Input Function

&”%H"'f o=y (ANIHEEdE)

-224C

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

L. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- ”0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the .corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N— Y ZAPNITFBHEIZEBLT

LURRA—TO#L, #02F0HEZ. ~—YF0 2@ OBRBE IZRFE LV,

2 BEMOEPE, EEERL. 01, 255 0ONHER. B (BA—ML) 2RLET.
3.BERO () B, MBEEBBRLTYITFERTHAE I 2 BB ET,

4 A SAPAR—TID————— B, MR THE L EERLET.

29194305
No.1123-01




CONTENTS

B b4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ............................. 1
SEER - AMEEERGR (1)
2 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ........................... 3
FEED - ARG (2)
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) ................ ... 5
SRS - AAEEEIR (3)
4 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4) ......................... 6
BHER - SMEREA4E (4) :
5-MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .............................. . 7
k- ShERIE
0. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......................o........ .. 9
o X X EIG
7- SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS(L) ........ooeeso 11
© OFEIEMGE (1) .
8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS(2) .........ovvveieeeeeee o 13
THEIEAE (2)
9 WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................ .15
" o ER
10. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ..., 17
R3O - % EHE
HLX=¥ COMPONENTS (1) .o 19
X—YBME (1) '
12.X=¥ COMPONENTS (2) ..ot 21
X—YEBZ (2)
13. CLOTHFEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .............................._ 23
WY BHEE
14 LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..o 25
*ETHESIR
15.SENSOR COMPONENTS ...t 27
¥ YR
16. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ......ooovuiiiiiianiinniee s .. 29
LT —B{%
17 TABLE COMPONENTS .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiie e 31
LA e
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... 33
RILTHEBEEEZ
19. CONTROL BOX GOMPONENTS ........o.ocovivvvovaen 35
HtHR Y 7 2 R
%0 OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ............cocvmrrnsrieeen e 36

BEXRY 7 2AB&



21 CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS .......ooiiuuiiiiii i 37

22. POWEE SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS .........ooiiiiriinii 39
BIR - O— FE%

23.PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS ................... 41
NI - BELSBRER

24. ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS . ...ttt ot 43
& o B £

25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ... .00ttt 45
F7T e VG

26. AMS—224P EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS ) e e 47
AMS -2 24 PEBAEWSEG (1)

27. AMS-224P EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS () 49
AMS—2 24 PEERSEG (2)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .....ovvte e 51

3]



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

SEER - Sh3ERALR (1)




1 B1104-223-CA0  TOP COVER, FRONT ASH. PIRVAN -1 43 1

2 B1104-223-C00  TOP COVER, FRONT JIAVHN 31 (n

3 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASH. A et vtz yyay (1)
4 B3203-210-000  CAM PANET T (0

5 B3204-210-000 SPINDLE 1h3%Y 7 (1)

6 B3205-210-000  CUSHION U §))

7 B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD INYEY I8 4 PAY S (n

8 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH 119% £I9L981 (1

9 B3208-210-000  SPRING A LM% FIVEYRL N F A (n
10 B3208-280-000  BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW AUV AT 2 (1)
11 B3200-210-000  SPRING B 1F3¥ 739%987 M 3 B )
12 B3210-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER BASE 1h3%Y 740 4 (1)
13 B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 119%2° 43 (1
14 B3212-210-000  FRICTION WHEEL 1he% 39977 0¥ (1)
15 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING AT (1)
16 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING P05 V7 CIVT D
17 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 mYAIFYh 11/64-40 (1)
18 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27° VY9 eV 1.5X6 (1
19 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L35y 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
20 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW [1/64-40 L= 4.5 PAXY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
71 SS-9711020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 W7 W 1176440 L=10 (1)
22 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY (n
23 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 E5% 4 3 6.5X11X1 (1)
24 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1YY" 14 (n
25 B1105-220-00A FACE PLATE A I 1
76 BI107-223-C00  BELT COVER N RN - 1
27 B1109-223-C00  TOP COVER, REAR YIRYIN =30 1
28 BI1117-220-000  FACE PLATE GASKET AVTIN - N YEY 1
29 B1122-220-00B  COVER (A) FARFIAN -A) 1
30 B1123-220-00B  COVER (B) FH$IIN - (B) 1
37 B1124-220-000  GASKET A FIAFTAN - N 9%V & I
32 B1125-220-000  GASKET B FIAFIAN - N YRV B 1
33 B1128-210-00B  SWITCH COVER M7 RAYE BIYSR AN - 1
34 B1142-223-C00  FIXING PLATE A YU¥n 23711 4A 1
35 B1143-223-C00  FIXING PLATE B YU¥N 3374148 1
36 BI178-191-000  FACE PLATE DRESSING TABLE XAE Fya-p 7 I
37 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 FBRY% PN IRV M4 L=8 4
38 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FATIZY M4X0.7 L=6 2
39 SS-4080715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FN'RY 9/64-40 L=7 2
40 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3V 11/64-40 L=7 4
11 SS-4170815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 FN 3 11/64-40 L=38 1
42 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT 3 11/64-40 L=10 4
43 $S-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FA'3Y 11/64-40 L=10 4
44 SS-4111016-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT R 11/64-40 L=10 3
45 TA-0760704-R0  RUBBER PLUG Aty 1
Y WP-0420801-SC  WASHER 4.3X0X0.8 ¥SY 7 7 4.3X9%0.8 2
47 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k7% #° % 4.5X8X0.5 4
48 WT-0430002-KN  WASHER M4 MRS B 3 M4 4
49 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b5% 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 4
50 291-45505 THREADING SHELL AMS-215C 4}h3Fy-) 1
51 B1405-012-000 CAP Y97 i
52 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty 2
53 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG Aty 1
54 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAEY D=12.5 L=4 3
55 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLUG Aty 1
56 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8%X0.5 Y5 7 ¥ 4.5X8X0.5 1



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SHER - SMEEEEGR (2)

' \ \
%/ /
& T\ S

.1.
N

=8

\
Q
X
N
\
S

&
\\e7. 4

AN
HEES,

o
N




i B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE {h7vH 14 1
2 BI115-232-0A0  FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. A1 4bfFa-Y I3 2
3 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1 3-2¥5 (4)
4 B3123-352-000  THREAD TENSION ROD {MFE-F - (2)
5 B1115-232-000  FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING AL AbFI-¥Y N % (2)
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1h#3-7 #71 (2)
7 B1123-280-000  FIRST THREAD GUIDE A A4F ANTvI4 1
8 B1125-215-P00  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE Ly 8474 1
9 B1126-5562-000  ARM THREAD GUIDE A T7-h4 4b7Vvi4 A 1
10 B1128-210-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) -4 1h VB 1
11 B3114-771-000  THREAD GUIDE 1M7vH4 1
12 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 yh7IIh 8/64-40 1
3 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 yh717% 9/64-40 1
14 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyRs}FIh 15/64-28 1
15 $5-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
16 55-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 Fn3Y 15/64-28 L=9 1
17 $5-4150915~-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fn %Y 15/64-28 L=9 1
18 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAb7%> 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
19 #01 S5-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 pARXY" 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
20 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO. 1 241 Ah TvH 1
21 138-16608 BALANCE COVER T VAN~ 1
22 B2431-215-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING Th%Y Jvon x 1
23 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EIN YN 3 FI-EYRY 1
24 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyHrIvh 11/64-40 1
25 B1502-224-C00  PRESSER PLATE THiqk 1
26 SH-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 Oyhry+s Wb M6 L=8 2
27 B1503-223-C00  SCREW A¥rfaaz4xy 4
28 S5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1
29 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YhE73Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
30 S5-8110560-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 PAXY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
31 TA-1470704-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
32 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 73 % 6.2X13X1 1
33 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 241 A Tvie 1
34 SS-7111120-TP  SCREW Y733 2
35 B2568-223-C00  AIR TUBE SUPPORT I7Fa-7" #¥x 1
36 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v3¥ 4" % 4.5X10X0.8 2
37 B1504-224-C00  PRESSER PLATE SHEET A¥r{4y-} 1
38 #02 B1145-210-000  INSTALLING BASE NIIPREE PIVTE 4 1
39 #02 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE WVER YRS 1
40 #02 B1132-521-000  THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING WALR 2 F RN 1
4] #02 SD-0280651-SL™  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 4737 D=3.8 H=5.5 1
42 #02  §S-7080910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YhE73%¥" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
43 #05 BI1143-210-000  LABEL Ik FaAgLIN N 1
44 #03 CM-3002003-01  SAFETY LABEL, 5(SMALL). 7o va b 5(Jan) 1
45 #04 CM-3002003-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,6 (SMALL). Ty vINT 8(Yan) 1
46 #03 CM-3002000-B2° LABEL(25). MRIIF2YLI-H(25) 1
47 #05 CM-3002000-02  CAUTION LABEL(25) 2T Fav{y-M(25) 1

NOTE (FE&d)

#01...S & H TYPE
#02...G TYPE
#03...FOR DOMESTIC USE
#04. . .FOR EXPORT
#05,..FOR JE

S, Ht#
G L%
EnA
A
JEM



3.FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
BEER - SEERALR (3)

20
16
REF.NO _NOTE __PARTNO. DESCRIPTION k. ¥y A _d ____ .. 8w
I B1108-224-C00 FEED BASE COVER AYVE AN - 2
2 B1188-224-CA0 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASH. X{h o9zhnt -43 2
3 B1153-223-C00 HOVEMENT COVER 19 - 1
4 B1154-223-C00 MOVEMENT COVER STAY Sy LY o 1
5 B1155-223-C00 FIXING PLATE b yhn -3714% 1
6 B1156-223-C00 FIXING PLATE B 18 9hn -a7{ {48 2
Ki B1157-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE b oA - MYIF44 2
8 §S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥5%y° 11/64-40 L=5.5 8
9 B1180-223-C00 RAIL INSTALLING PLATE &Y ZhN —V-AbA(E pA
10 B1181-224-C00 RAIL X A7V AFY 3hn ~b-3X 2
i B1193-223-C00 GUIDE RAIL CLICK B AN V-AA 4
12 B1182-223-C00 RAIL GUIDE VAV IR TR Y i 2
13 B1183-224-C00 RAIL Y AV AR A -b-RY 2
14 D2522-232-D00 PIN INITY {RhA Y 2
i5 B1198-229-000 FEED BASE COVER HOLDING RUBBER F9VE A AN =95 37 A 2
16 B1189-224-C00 RAIL GUIDE X ®3apn =b-bh AR X 2
17 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 Yyy ey 1.5X6 8
i8 B1187-224-CA0 LOWER COVER ASHM. X{b oy8hn° -23 2
i9 S¥-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Fat 23y M3X0.5 L=4 2
20 SM-7030450-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 vhkFaxy M3X0.5 L=3.5 2
21 SS§-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥7%¥° 11/64-40 L=8 10
22 §S§-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $5%y° 11/64-40 L=8 4
23 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=8 8
24 §5-41109156-8SpP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=9 4
25 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
26 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5¥ 5% 4.5X10X0.8 4
27 S8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 5%y 11/64-40 L=6 8
28 §8-7111120-TP SCREW K814 5 8
29 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 LI B R I ¥ M3 2
30 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 L7y b 3 4.5X8X0.5 8



T e e i e e e 3 s e e e vaa 4 = o\ —y

SHEL - ShEBIGR (4)

1 B1111-220~-000-A BED HINGE AT yhT RV 2
2 B1112-224-C00  NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER NILEETT 3hn - 1
3 B1113-223-C00  COVER SUPPORTER NYEFY ahin -1 2
4 B1121-223-C00  COVER SUPPORTER, RIGHT AILEEY 3hnt ~$¥x (3%°) 2
5 B1115~220-000 RUBBER PAD A B UYY T AA 2
) B1120-223-C00  HING SHAFT INF ISV A A 1
7 B1121-223-C0A  COVER SUPPORTER, LEFT NIAAET apn ~¥3T (& )) 2
& B1132-223-C00  COVER BASE NMEFY 3Nt -4 4 4
9 B1169-223-C00  TABLE COVER, REAR F=7" hy¥uinT ~ 1
10 B1170-224-C00  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET NLEFET ahn ~F-)h 1
11 NM-6120011-SF  NUT M12 mIATFI M12 132 4
12 SM-5051400-SC  SCREW M5 L=14 P73 M5X0.8 L=14 6
13 SM-8124503-SB SCREW M12 L=45 aypsE Vb M12 L=45 4
14 5§5-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥5%¥° 11/64-40 L=8 2
16 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 5%y 11/64-40 L=6 14
16 85-9110820-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 oyH7E Wb 11/64-40 L=9 12
17 §5-8121010-TP  SCREW oyhyE kb 2
18 SL-8061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ RIXUYEIE b 8
19 S5-9151240-SN SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 oyhsE b 16/64-28. 2
20 WP-05206566-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L8 7 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 14
21 WP-0620656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X%0.6 vI¥ A% 5.2X9.5X0.6 12
22 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ES¥ AT % Ih 94 M8 10
23 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 &5 Al S 8
24 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 NREP A F 12.5X21,5X3 4



5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L#h - AR

70




I B1201-223-C00 MAIN SHAFT Yy 1
2 B1409-220-0A0 GENERATOR STATOR ASH. NYF V% ZF-R- 43 1
3 $S-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9,5 PAXY" 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
4 85-8110422-TP SCREF 11/64-40 L=4 PXEY 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
5 31202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT YY¥ 7 ITALN 1
4 BT204-2TU-UAD BUSHING, REAR U7 Y GYORER 7S T
7 B1202-223-C00 BUSHING INTERMEDIATE IV JFAARN 1
8 88-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 UiAy7HE Ab 15/64-28 1
9 $S-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 65773% Ab 9/32-28L=16.5 1
10 CS-147121E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 232h9y7 D=14.72 K=12 73 2
I BI2US~2TU-UBX HARD WHEEL ASH, AETITTRY 7T T
12 B1205-210-04A HAND WHEEL ASH. AT AR(AYITY) (1)
13 44007-110-04B MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASHM, IR0 MIYIE 4B 23 (1)
14 B1208-216-0A0 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. Y RIRRIIIR 45V 9(A) (1)
15 $3-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bA3Y* 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
T8 SS-ETITZT0=SP SUREW T1/64-30 L=1Z E57y 11/84-30 L=12 [¥3)
17 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b3 4 % 4.5%10X0.8 (2)
18 B1401-210-0060 NEEDLE BAR AR Y 1
19 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL NF - Aap !
20 #04 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A MEF Y ATV A 1
2T BT4T4-732-000 SQUARE BLOTK RTT N T
22 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL NIF - IR 1
23 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. MR -2 % )3 1
24 B1901-210-0B0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. yvy Fvevrs 1
25 B1407-210-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NE Y I3Y) (1)
25 BT4U4-280-000 NEEDLE"BAR CRARK ROD— AJE - 779707} (O
27 B19(1-210-040 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. YIIFVRS Y B¥T Y (1)
28 B1903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FUR' Y 95v2 (1)
29 B18€3-552-000 LEFT SCREW 12834 (1)
10 #01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FUE Y Z-b AN 7YY (1)
3T 0T BI905-54T-500 NEEDLE BEARTHNG A AR LN EZ) 48]
3 #01 BL905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FUE Y Z-h gat 7Yy (1)
33 #01 B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FUR Y Z-p AN TV o)
34 #01 B1411-804-400 BEARING (A) Y IR SUA - ATTRVS A (1)
35 #01 B141i-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B AV IR LA - ATTIVS B n
K #0T BT4TT-804-C00 NEEDL, GT N TN U S KNIV C (S0
37 #01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) R ISR SNINE S 378 (1)
38 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL LINGZA 24 i
39 $8-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FA¥Y" 11/64-40 L=1§.5 2
40 B1504-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN FYR Y p3vrey i
7T BI2ZI-77T-000 NEEDLE RUD CRANK WASHER RE 7797 JITF- T
43 8S-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YALFRYT 15/64-28 L=11 1
43 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t33Y" 9/64-40 L=6 1
44 $S-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,5 YALIRY' 1/8-44 L=4.5 i
435 $5-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 O¥H7 Ak 1/4-40 L=12 1
15 SS-BEBUBTO-TP SCREW 174-40°L=8 FXFT 174-40L=6 T
47 #10 B2312-220-000 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH 1h2rk 97 1
48 $8-9090833-TP SCREW ayhoE Ah 2
49 B2401-205-000 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1h5UrA 1
50 $5-8661012-TP SCREW PARY 2
5] CS-T4707I0-SH THRUST COLLAR ASN . D=1, 72 W=7 ATATGY V=14, T2 W=T7"7% T
52 #02 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 Ny DPX5 #14 1
53 B1206-210-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT 7124 1
54 BI211-880-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING VIV Y AFARN TYV 2
55 B1212-223-C00 AUXILIARY PULLY &Y' 37 Y- 1
5E BT2T3-273-C00 PULLY SHAFT I AEVAR AT T
57 B1214-223-C00 FIXING PLATE ¥ 37° ~Y-uy44 1
58 B1215-223-C00 SPRING 9737 -)-EM IV 1
59 B1606-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA AN A2V S YIUALR 1
60 B1811-059-A00 HOOK CONNECTING SHAFT MIGHTER AR VYIYY 7 948-A 1
BT BIBTT-U59-B00 HOOK CORNECTING SHAFT KIGHTER TR V9597 7 {58 T
62 D1230-555-B0A NEEDLE BEARING A VIV Y 2P AN TYVS A 2
63 #01 D1230-555-BOB NEEDLE BEARING (B) 9T T Z-} AN TYVY B 2
64 #01 D1230-555-B0C NEEDLE BEARING (C) I T = AN TIVS C 2
65 #01 D1230-555-BCD NEEDLE BEARING D DIV Y Z-p AN TV D 2
55 SE-IU60004-00 CLUTCH BEARTNG TIIFR TV T
67 SD-0601051-SP H1GE SCREW D=6 H=13 ¥ v3y D=6 H=10.5 1
68 $5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
59 $8-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 PAXY* 11/64-40 L=5 4
70 SS-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 pARY 1/4-40 L=10 2
TT ITI-TI309 BRACKET IRSTALLIRG COLLAR TN 57~ I
72 #03 MC-2005010-00 NEEDLE #100 Ay 134 100 1
73 #05 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE AR M?n‘f (79%/) 1
74 #06 MDP-170R1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 Ny DPXLIT # 1
75 #11 B2312-210-A00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {hait /Vf 1
78 708 HC-3TZ00TT=07 NEEDLE TI5XT7 #7110 Y SY3355 110 T
77 #07 HDP-170B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 #23 nY DPX1T #23 i
78 409 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 A SY3355 160 1
78 #11 B1401-210-A00 NEEDLE BAR MY i
NOTE (jx22) #01....SELECTIVE PART RIRE S
#02....S TYPE(EXCEPT JE) S (JE2KL)
#03....S TYPE(FOR JE) S{Ef (J E@mi)
#04....8 TYPE S fH
#05....H & G TYPE H, G
#06....H TYPE(EXCEPT JE) Hik R (JE&®L)
#07....G TYPE(EXCEPT JE) Gitf (JE %K)
#08. .. .H TYPE(FOR JE) Hit# (J Efgid)
#09....G TYPE(FOR JE) GitE (J Emi)
#10....5 & H TYPE S, Has
#11....COMMON USE PART FOR #07 & £08 #07, $094E3m



6. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R x X BIER

L
-
=
=
=7
=A
=
=7
(=4
=]
=]
&)
=
=
=
&

8

59

@@=

55 1

%
\
ey
\ N

(&)

[o)]
[é4}
N




1 #02  BI601-220-00H INTERMEDIATE PRESSER H FhAYIH 1

2 B1602-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD FHARL myp’ 1

3 B1603-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARM FART mybhe 97 1

4 B1604-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT FHAYE 39h 9y g I

5 B1605-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING FAABT 39h 9 4 Ray 2

6 B1606-220-000 POSITIONING LINK FARYT AFFAYYY I

7 B1608-220-000 GUIDE BRACKET L A% I

8 B1608-220-000 CAM FHAYT HA i

9 B1610-220-000 L-SHAPED LINK AR LY & Vs 1
i0 B1611-224-000 SPRING IAEET A% I
11 B1612-220-000 SUSPENSION LINK A FIERE YvIA !
12 B1613-220-000 SUSPENSION LINK B TAAT YuUB 1
13 B1614-220-000 SPACER THAEYT 28 -3 1
14 B1615-224-000 PRESSER BAR FAAYT ¥ Y L
15 B1616-220-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER IR K9 YARN 1
16 B1620-224-000 LIFTING LINK FARRI T8 V7 1
17 Bi1621-224-000 CONNECTING LINK FARET 75 bvry 14 1
18 B1622-224-040 CONNECTING LINK ARM ASM, FIAYITE VuhYer yyay 1
19 B1627-220-000 LINK PIVOT PIN FAAYL TH O Vvy IV 1
20 B1628-220-000 CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW HIAYT Yy $9Iiye 1
21 PA-1603003~A0 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER I7-79vE - i
22 B1625-224-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE FHAYL YR - Fyon l
23 $D-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 A" v3y' D=6.35 H=3,2 1
24 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVEYE-Z Ju .5
25 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -b avpo-3 2
26 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR A¥T Favky 3 1
27 110-71701 NUT A¥T Favky X0 Fup 1
28 D1455-065-B00 CONNECTING STUD YIRIY wyh Lvhyyt s 1
29 D1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW YUAIY myh A vRy l
30 D1457-065-B00 WASHER Vussy g vy b % 1
31 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0y I
32 FP-0612066-SP WASHER 6. 1X11X2 L7¥ b % 6. 1X11X2 1
33 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayhsiyh 11/64-40 1
34 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhyiyh 15/64-28 1
35 S$8~6150710-SP SCREW E7%y" 1
36 §S-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 YAe7RYT -9/64-40 L=10.5 i
37 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YAEIRYT 11/64-40 L=14 I
38 §S-7661540-SP, SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 YAL72y" 1/4-40 L=15 1
39 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 2
40 SP-0540321-Sp HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 4 v%y' D=6.35 H=3.,2 2
41 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3,2 2 v3y' D=6.35 H=3.2 4
42 S§D-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW 2 VRy I
43 CS-111101C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=11,11 W=10 A7ZAp9F D=11.11 W=10 43 1
44 B1629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FARET TvHF !
45 B4711-220-00A AIR TUBE LABEL JO! I7-F2-7° 58" 4J01 1
46 B4711-220-008B AIR TUBE LABEL J0Z I7-F2-7° 78 KJO2 I
47 #01I  SS-7110840-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 IREFZY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
48 #01  SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 4 vy D=5.5 H=2.1 1
49 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=3.2 & vxy D=6.35 H=3.2 1
50 #03 B1601-220-00G INNER PRESSER G IAEYL G 1
51 #01  B1646-223-C00 CONNECTING ROD TARYIT Vosyk 1
52 #01 B1612-215-000 LIFTING SPRING PLATE FAEFTTT N XDV IR 1
53 #01  BI1626-215-000 PRESSER LIFTING SPRING FARRETS N 3 1
54 #01  B1641-215-000 PRESSER PLATE FARYIEIYT 44 L
55 #01 B1642-215-000 SPRING B THEIn 4 B 1
56 #01  B1644-215-000 HINGE SCREW THAFZIV IR vRY° 1
57 #01 B1645-215-000 PRESSER LINK Fht¥zyvyan l
58 #01  B3228-771-00B BOBBIN WINDER SPACER ThY% Zn° -3~ 1
59 #01  SD-0550601-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=5 4 v3y" D=5.5 H=5 1
60 #01 - SD-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW vy 1
61 B1634-210-000 FINGER GUARD EIaN AR 1
62 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 7P b 3 a3h Avh M4 2

NOTE (ix&) #01....H & G TYPE H, G{t&
#02....5 & H TYPE S, Hit#
#03....G TYPE Gt

—-10 —



7.83HUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS(1)
THEARGR (1)




1 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) A SR -UA - AT TYYS A 1
2 #01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B nY IR =LAt - At 7Yy B 1
3 £#01 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C M OIM <A - AT TYVS C 1
4 #01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) MO LN - AT TYYS I
5 B1430-180-A00 NEEDLE BEARING IV MY S =-R h 2
[ FOT B1450-180-B00 NEEDLE BEARTNG TV R IRT 7 =k p)
7 #01 B1430-180-C00 NEEDLE BEARING C VANESIUAN S ool SN 2
8 #01 B1430-180-D00 NEEDLE BEARING TN PARY D b A 2
9 #02 B1805-205-000 BOBBIN ey 1
10 . B1803-980-00C LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER 59 9 AFABTY I - 1
T BI8TT-Z03-TAK SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT A ASH. VEY N RN5IT O A T—
12 #01 Bi811-223-CAB SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT B ASM. YEY INT WRHYT 9 B 1
13 #01 B1811-223-CAC SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT C ASH. YRS IN ARSI 9 C 1
14 #01 B1811-223-CAY SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT Y ASM. JRYINTARIIT 9 Y 1
15 #01 B1811-223-CAZ SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT Z ASH. SRV IDYMRIEYT 9 Z 1
15 705 BYBTZ-205-000 SHUTTLE DRIVER F3in - I
17 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING ARE ¥ == Ay Yy !
8 B1814-215-000 SHUTTLE s 1
19 #05 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING AN T yun 3 1
20 #05 B1817-205-0A0 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. IE R AL FyT Y 1
7T 707 BI818-205-000 SHUTTLE FIH !
22 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AR Y FI-vYY ) 1
23 B1820-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT AR Atz 7Yy 3y 1
24 B1821-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT FhIT Y AL 7Y ey 1
25 #02 B1823-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING THE T A3 M % 2
76 02 BT828-205-0A0 BOBBTN CASE ASK. IR [
27 B1847-223-C00 BUSHING, REAR STV IREA 1
28 CS-080081F-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, A7Ab9F 43 1
29 PS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X16 A7 Yy ety 2.5X%16 2
30 $5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 b33y 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
31 SS-61Z1212-TP SCREW 3/16~28 L=12.0 TrhT7FE WF 3716-28 L=12 T
32 88-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 b33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
33 §8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YALFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 i
34 $S-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALTFY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 WP-0531000-8D WASHER M5 Y8 A 3 3p 494 M5 1
35 WP-U9526T6-30 WASHER 9.5X14_8XZ.6 E7F F ¥ 9.5K14.8%X26 T
37 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN FIBN - AFIA LY !
38 135-08808 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AN - AFIA R A !
39 135-08808 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B ATIN - R$IN X B 1
40 138~ 16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP AN - (93) )
7T H0Z BZ4Z5-715-0A0 NEEDLE PLATE ASH. INEERE T
42 #03 B2425-215-0AB NEEDLE PLATE H ASM. Hyzy rYtass 1
43 #04 B2425-215-0AC NEEDLE PLATE G ASM. G¥3y AY{4s3 I
44 B2425-215-000 NEEDLE PLATE nNy44 )
45 #02 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1,6 NI A 1
4% #03 BZ4Z6-2T0-008 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NTF AV [0
47 #04 B2426-210-00F CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE A3 AUTH B AL (n
48 #05 B2424-210-000 COUNTER XKIFE IFAZ (1)
49 #04 B2424-210-A00 FIX KNIFE IFAR (0
50 #05 B2421-205-0A0 MOV ING KNIFE ASM, b oAz 9 (1)
51 04 BZZ21-ZT0-8A0 HOVING KNITE TONPL, NEEYEPED] [§3)
52 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b URZ YvY n
53 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 15 Un Yy (1)
54 #05 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL MY bn - (Y3y) 73 (0
55 #04 B2416-210-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER, SMALL 1b5ILA ~(¥3y) €3]
56 BZ414-280-000 HOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER TV = (F 1) [§))
57 B2419~280-000 MOBING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK S b URAX YyIy 4 (1)
58 B2420-280-000 MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK P b URAZ PyrE Y (1)
59 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT ST R 1)
G0 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZE A EA (1)
5T {1 B2423-280-008 MOVING KNTFE WASHER' B NSV (1)
62 #01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C NM-AZ PR EC (n
§3 $§-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 33y 3/32-56 1,=2.2 (2)
54 8S-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 €73y 11/64-40 L=4 [@)]
55 SS-7090410~-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IMS52Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
56 SS=7TT0740-TP SCREW 11764-40 L=7 JR53y T1764-40 L=7 (D]
67 #05 SD-0600101-TP HINGE SCREW xRy (1)
68 #04 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b UARE VR (n
69 WP-0450846-5P WASHER &2 a3 H
70 §8-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $537" 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
7T 703 BIB18-Z05-A08 TNNER HOOK TH) HYE5FAH 3 1
72 #06 135-124085 SPRING Fhh IAfravn } 2
73 #04 B1805-210-400 BOBBIN ey 1
74 #04 BI812-210-000 SCREW DRIVER N IIA - 1
75 #04 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING AAAR vIn 3 1
3 #04 BI8I7-210-0AB SHUTTLE RACE RING B ASK, FAT IXFIBFIT U T
77 #04 B1818-2106-000 SHUTTLE FER Y !
78 #04 B1828-210-040 BOBBIN CASE ASM. A7 AV N 1
79 #03 B1805-205-00B BOBBIN ey 1
80 #03 B1828-205-04A BOBBIN CASE ASH. AR B VES 1
KOTE (i%&) #01....SELECTIVE PART BIRES 5
#02....S TYPE S {LHR
#03..,.H TYPE H{:5%
#04....G TYPE G £k
%05, ...COMMON USE PART FOR #02 & #03 #02, 203358
#06....COMMON USE PART FOR #03 & £04 #03,#04358

- 19 —



8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS(2)
THABEER (2)




1 B1805-223-C00 OSCILLAOR JEY 744793 1

2 B1832-223-C00 BEARING A AE7YIY I95A 1

3 B1833-223-C00 BEARING B AX7¥23y° 794B 1

4 B1834-223-C00 CAM DRIVER SHAFT JEYIA I

5 B1835-223-C00 ECCENTRIC CAM JEY JNVIVIA 1

6 B1836-223-C00 OSCILLAING SHAFT Ax7Y35° 7 1

7 B1837-223-C00 CRANK LOD YR 977 vyuyh 1

8 B1838-223-C00 GEAR BOX PASA AN o 38 U 1

9 B1839-223-C00 SPROCKET 9y y27° oryh 1
i0 B1844-223-C00 SPROCKET YRV Y7 0yb 1
11 B1845-223-COA BELT A LEEVZEESH 1V 1
12 #01  B1845-223-COB BELT B 243v)° A ALB i
13 #01 B1845-223-C0C BELT C A43v) A RHC 1
14 B2431-215-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING TM%Y Yo i i
15 B1848-223-C00 THRUST COLLAR A7 AN I
16 B1849-223-C00 STOPPER ==h RN TYYY AP - 1
L7 B1430-180-A00 NEEDLE BEARING IV -NS R T Z-b R 1
i8 #01  B1430-180-B0O NEEDLE BEARING VANENVAN 3 A S-S N 1 1
19 #01 B1430-180-C00 NEEDLE BEARING C VANRLVAS SO AT N 1
20 #01  B1430-180-D00 NEEDLE BEARING VANRATAR A O S 1
21 B1840-223-C00 NUT TAb 7-Fagyxy" Fyh 1
22 B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK N xhy 1
23 B3051-816-000 WASHER B 3-8 42 7¥¥%- B 1
24 CS-120081A-TN THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=8 AF7Zbgs D=12 W=8 43 1
25 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=12 W=10 A7Abyy D=12 W=10 73 1
26 BI637-560-000 WASHER NI OIS F AR 2
27 MAT-80116S00 SUSPENSION PIN L& MY M RRF b Y 1
28 N§-6280610-8P NUT oyRy b 1
29 SB-1120001-00 BEARING D=12X32 A TYyyt D=12X32 1
30 SB-1120007-00 BEARING ok vy syy l
31 SB-3100008-04A BEARING oyt Yy ryy 3
32 #01  SB-3100008-0B BEARING oy ¥y o9y 3
33 #01  SB-3100008-0C BEARING 1y UM 3
34 #01  SB-3100008-0D BEARING oy Iy o9y 3
35 B1426-352-A00 NEEDLE BEARING (A) MIE - A FYVs A i
36 #01  B1426-35Z-B00 NEEDLE BEARING (B) MNER - AT TYYT B 1
37 #01  B1426-352-C00 NEEDLE BEARING (C) AE - ATV C !
338 #01  B1426-352-D00 NEEDLE BEARING (D) NYF - AT TYYST D i
39 #01 B1426-352-E00 NEEDLE BEARING (E) ME - A TYVs E 1
40 SH-6051402-TF SCREW M5X0,8 L=14 oY%77F8" hb 4
4i S§-9090833-TP SCREW ayAsE" kb 1
42 58-6110480-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4.3 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 I
43 S55-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PA%Y" 1/4-40 L=6 1
44 58-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 bA%Y" 1/4-40 L=5 2
45 - 55-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A2y 1/4-40 L=6 1
46 S5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 pA2Y" 1/4-40 L=b 2
47 55-8661112-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 bAZY* 1/4-40 L=11 1
48 S58-8661112-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 FA%Y 1/4-40 L=11 1
48 55-9110453-TP SCREW uyhy 33v° 1
50 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6, 2X13X1 LI g % 6.2X13X1 1
51 Wp-1221016-SP WASHER (3235 35 1
52 WP-1252210-SC WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 7% A% 12.5X25.6X2.2 1
53 WZ-1250300-K0 WAVED WASHER 12,5X17X0.3 FINT 44 % 12.6X17X0.3 1
54 WZ-1250300-K0 WAVED WASHER 12.5X17X0.3 A 438 % 12.6X17X0.3 1
55 137-10850 IDLER PULLEY ARM CONNEC. TAMN 7 7 =Y 97 fyay )
56 137-10800 IDLER FIXED PLATE T4b 7 3740y 1
57 137-11007 IDLER ADJUSTING SCREW TN G FIVRIRY” 1
58 §S-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 PAZY" 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
59 RE-0800000-KP SNAP RING 9 EA abAY 1
60 SB-1120007-00 BEARING ok Yy r9y 2
61 SB-1120003-00 BEARING oy ¥y o9y 1
62 S§S-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 YAL7%y" 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
63 B1850-223-C00 STOPPER YEY IAVIVHAZ=N AXby AT - 1
64 §8-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥$5%y° 11/64-40 L=5.5 3

NOTE (y%32)

#01....SELECTIVE PART

- 14 —

BIRE &



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R AYE 1Y




1 #01 138-17457 THREAD TENSION NG.2 CONNEC. 24 2 4hFIOY Fya Y 1
2 #02 B2302-205-0AA  THREAD TENSION ASK. TMBINR f A hFIYTIII Y 1
3 B2313-280-000  THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE IhFE-F K 9a 4 (1
4 B2302-280-000  SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD 242 ANFI-TE - (n
5 #01 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ARRUN (1
& #02 D3112-L4B-B00  TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) {RBUN 2 (FPVhY) (D
7 #01 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {h¥3-¥95 Az (n
& 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT LM Favy Frh (n
g B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {MFI-FF5 I{FVR A (N
10 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK LM F3-3¥5 (2)
11 #01 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING IS EEENE (D
12 #02 B2305-205-000  TENSION SPRING {}FI-IN % (0
13 B3132-552-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {h#3-7 344z n
14 SS-8090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 FARY' 9/64-40 L=5.9 (n
15 B2303-280-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN {haik Y 1
16 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE IV TYFAR D AN 1
17 S8-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 oyRy7HE b 15/64-28 1
18 B2101-220-0A0  WIPER ASM. 4N - I3 1
19 B2104-220-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE VZISEI VA VAN VL E L n
20 B2106-220-000  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE J4nT - &4 (1
21 B2107-210-000 WIPER VEDS (n
29 B2102-205-000  WIPER ARM. LN U5 (N
23 SS-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v9%Y" 9/64-40 6=6 (1
24 $S-6621220-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 ¢33y 3/16-32 L=12 (D
25 SD-0600352-SP  HINGE SCREW 4Ry (1)
26 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4°V3Y D=6.35 H=3.2 &)
27 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4" v}y D=6.35 H=3.2 (1
28 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 ¥ % 3.7X8X1 (n
29 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 v b % 5.6X16X1.6 (D
30 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 OyhsFyh M4 (2)
31 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERNINAL, MALE FAOYIZIEE Y (2
32 HK-0188000-20  2-POLE PLUG oy 750 (n
33 B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID V2RI VA 32 (n
34 B2103-220-000 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE TN - LyEY44 (n
35 $S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INLFXY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

NOTE (¥E&)

#01....S TYPE
#02....H & G TYPE

- 16 —

S 4%
H, G



10. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
AWBH - KGR

37 g‘——-"'g

%%\@‘@{_ /“

— 17



1 B2304-220-040  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH. {habA 957 Fyay 1
p/ B2306-220-000  TENSION ARM 1hFavy 7 2
3 B2307-220-000  TENSION ARM SHAFT AbFIVY 9F I 7 1
4 B2308-223-C00  CONECTING PLATE APIAAL YT 14 1
5 B2305-210-000  BUSHING ADINARRS 1
6 B2301-210-0A0 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH. ANINAY® 7950 )3 1
7 B2301-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM ADIRAT® 75 (D
8 B2302-210~000 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT APINAY* 7 (1
9 S$5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v7%¥° 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
10 B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK N Fhy 1
11 B2727-761-000 TENSION SPRING 777 eI InT R 1
12 136-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR AbFIYY Lusyd - 1
13 136-13304 THREAD TENSION ARM {MFIVTE - U 1
14 S5-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 ayhs7HE" Wb 15/64-28 2
15 S5-7080620-TP  SCREW:9/64-40 L=6.1 IhEIRY 9/64-40 L=6, 1 2
16 SD-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 0= 2.2 & vx¥ D=5.3 H=2.2 1
17 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 /%y D=6.35 H=3.2 2
18 B2412-220-000  STOPPER PARVIN/ PV S 1
19 D6043-555~B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE by B-3H0 A2 2
20 B2402-220-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE MY bIYSR 4 I
21 B2310-220-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE ANINAY 7 97 AFANY I
22 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER ThanA y7" ZbIA° 1
23 B2403-223-C00  SOLENOID EREVA UM A 1
24 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 ayarIvh M4 2
25 55-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 L35 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
26 58-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yhb72y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
27 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyHsIih 15/64-2 1
28 B2404-220-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK Nh T auh vy 1
29 B2413-223-C00  CONNECTING LOD IMFIVIFIE 1
30 B2405-210-000  SHAFT {b¥Y audy 7 1
31 B2406-210-000  CAM ROLLER ahn-7 1
32 B2407-223-C00  CONNECTING LOD 1L vyyayp: 1
3 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1h%) Yv7 1
34 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING han-3 ¥ 7 Cyvr 1
35 NS-6110426-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayh7vh 11/64-40 1
36 NS-6120630~SP  NUT 3/16-28 ayAa7#yh 3/16-28 1
37 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=§ A vxy" D=5 H=8 2
38 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 & v%y D=6.5 H=3 1
39 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 b7# F % 5X10.5X1 2
40 B2410-220-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASM. STV 1
41 B2410-220-000 PIN SV VAN A (D)
42 B2409-210-000  SOLENOID ARM 189 ¥ 3207 (n
43 SS-6121210-SP  SCREW '3/16-28 L=12 v7%y° 3/16-28 L=12 (1
44 B2408-210-000  CAM SHAFT 1h%Y 7437 7 1
45 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE IMEY FIN (2 1) 1
46 B2415-210-000  SPRING, SMALL 1h¥) b I 3 (¥39) 1
47 SD-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 4" v%¥ H=11 W=3 1
48 55-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YA¥52Y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
49 S5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YA¥52Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
50 SS-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 k5% 15/64-28 L=30 1

— 18 ~



11.X~Y COMPONENTS (1)
X—=YE#® (L)

— 19 -



1 B2504-223-C00 X DRIVE BRACKET X% 97" 5hyb 1
2 B2505-223-C00 X DRIVEN BRACKET X¥ agh: 97" 55yh 1
3 B2506-223-C00 X DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT XOV 927 54y 1
4 B2507-223-C00 X STOPPER XZxbyn - 1
5 B2509-224-000 BELT RECEIVER A A RPT 3
4 BY52-924-CU0 TIRTNG BELT.X LRV AN AN I
7 B25!3-223-C00 X DRIVE SPROCKET Xob 9277 nyyh H
8 B2513-224-000 SPROCKET WHEEL 7' 1 Fyh 2
9 B2514-223-C00 X DRIVEN SPROCKET Xy ayb 927" uhyh 1
10 B2515~223-C00 X DRIVEN SHAFT Xy ayh 9y g 1
T BU515-224-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X7 5yF 7 7 7
12 B2518-223-COA Y DRIVEN BRACKET Yo a0 977 F59b 2
13 B2518-223-C00 Y DRIVE BRACKET Y74 97" 35vh 2
14 B2519-224-C00 X REMOVAL BASE X{F oAt =2 1
15 B2520-224-C00 Y-L¥ GUIDE Y-Lud 1} 2
16 B2523-223-C00 Y DRIVE SHAFT YIF 577 I
17 B2527-223-C00 X BELT INSTALLING PLATE pIND A S RAN DL L 1
8 B2528-223-C00 Y TIMKING BELT Y413y A hb 2
19 B2534-223-C00 X DRIVEN WHEEL pSAEL AN TV A 2 1
20 B2536-223-C0A Y BELT INSTALLING PLATE,LEFT YA phAS Yy {4s Y 1
7T BZ536-223-C00 Y BELT INSTALLING PLATE, RIGAT \ SRRV ERZEEE S T
22 B2539-223-C00 X IDLER SHAFT X74h 5-97 1
23 B2540-224-C00 X-LM GUIDE X-LMy {} 2
24 B2541-224-C00 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE X7b" 97" Frwbar -2 1
25 B2542-223-C00 NUT 7 Fh9ba’ =ZF9h 2
76 B2543-324-C00 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE X7 a9R 97 ST9RA - 1
27 B2544-223-C00 Y REMOVAL BASE,RIGHT Y4b' GAT -23% 1
28 B2545-223-C00 Y REMOVAL BASE,LEFT YIh' 9nt —2b8 Y 1
28 B2547-223-C00 Y DRIVE SPROCKET Y74 9270 ukyh 2
30 B2543-223-C00 Y DRIVEN WHEEL Yy ab ongt A 1
31 B2544-223-C00 COLLAR IV 5T R 7098 Fa- T
32 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 uyhy7+E" Ah M3X0.5 L=10 8
33 B4134-814-000 SUPPORT STUD Y b4xY74v7 $91y ) 2
34 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=2 W=10 232095 D=12 W=10 93 4
35 CS5-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR AFANI T 2
36 WP-0420501-30 WASHER G ¥ % 35 %34 N3 I
37 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 uyh7#9} M5X0.8 132 1
38 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 uyAsFY M5X0.8 132 2
39 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EX 4pA7 6 2
40 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E#" 2pAY 6 2
Y] RE-OE00U00-K0 E-RIRG 6 EF 33T 6 q
42 WZ-1590390-KP WASHER R o i 1
43 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING FLb A FUVS 2
44 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 3y TAY 4o 2
45 $B-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 3 TAY 9% 4
X SB-TTZ0007-00 BEARING Th VY 795 7
47 SB-1150006-00 BALL BEARING auy Yy ooy 3
48 SB-1300002-00 BEARING oy Yy ooy 1
49 SB-1300003-00 BEARING aoh VY 79y i
50 SH-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uyhr77E Ah M3X0.5 L=6 8
51 SH-6031402-TF SCREW UyRITIE AF 15
52 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhoTHE Ah 4
53 SHM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 aypITFE b 4
54 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyhrvEE Ab 8
55 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyRoyIE b 4
56 S-604T202-TP SCREW M4X0. 7T L=12 75777 % Ab T2
57 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 ayhr7IE” b 3
58 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nYhs7F%" Ah M5X0.8 L=16 16
59 SH-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 nyps73% Ah M5X0.8 L=20 1
60 SK-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 DYHITIE b 2
G1 SN=GOBTZ0Z-TP SCREW W6 L=12 G777 & Ak W6 L=12 7
52 SM-8060602-TP SCREW MGX6 M3I M6 L=6 1
53 SK-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 Y M6 L=10 2
54 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 pAZY M6 L=10 2
65 $8-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 YAPFRYT 11/64-40 L=9.5 3
56 SS=TTI0840-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥55y 11764-40 L=8 T
87 $8-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 IV$F3Y° 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
58 WP-0320500-3D M3 WASHER I A 2 M3 16
69 $§-8150432-TH SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FA%¥" 15/64-28 L=4 2
70 $5-2621540-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 IMFEY 3/16-32 L=15 6
TT SS-TTIT4T0-TP SCREW T1764-40 L=14 ARy 11764-40 L=14 7
72 $S-6111140-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 £33y 11/64-40 L=11 2
73 $8-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 AR 11/64-40 L=4 2
74 5S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 hAZY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 4
75 55-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARY 1/4-40 L=6 2
76 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 Y77 % 4.5X10K0.8 7
77 85-8661112-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 MARY" 1/4-40 L=11 2
78 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0,8 Y34 4 % 5,5X10X0.8 3
79 WZ-1250300-K0 WAVED WASHER 12,5X17X0.3 FEHT 44 4 % 12.5X17X0.3 2
80 B1158-224-C00 COVER PRESSER : 7" 3N -39x 2
¥l BI555-224-C00 LOWER PLATE INSTALLING PLATE bZIEINPATE] I
82 88-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v3%y 11/64-40 L=6 4
83 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD A 2
84 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN FHRT AFL A ALY 2

- 920 —



12.X~Y COMPONENTS (2)
X—YEMR (2)




1 B2525-223~C00 X DRIVE WHEEL b o0t v 1
2 B2526-223-C00 Y DRIVE WHEEL b UV A g 1
3 B2529-223-CAA X FEED STEPPING MOTOR ASM. KAPYAFVE VI %-8 43 1
4 B2529-223-CA0 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR ASM. YA7DZFYe v ®-4 73 1
5 B2531-223-C00  MOTOR BASE E-AhI 518 1
8 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 O74777% Wb M5X0.8 L=12 8
7 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 hA%Y" MB L=6 2
8 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 PAXY" M6 L=6 2
] 55-6151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 OYHoE Lh 15/64-28 L=11 8
10 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 LIY N F I AYh M5 8
11 WP-(621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L7¥ h % 6.2X13X1 8
12 B2517-223-C00 Y MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE YE-2-PIVh( 4 1
13 SB-4120001-00  BEARING a9y oy 1

- 99 —



13.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
kY SRR

312l



B2556-224-C00

LOWER PLATE.

7444

i 1
2 B2550-224-C00 CLOTH FEED BASE. s AL it 1
3 B1625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE HHAST YIvET FYoN 2
4 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SUAFT Jb AN Luiyy g 2
5 B2574-220-000 SLIDER 2/A3L 2344 1
G B2576~220-000 SLIDER SPRING FIXYLRIIT N F T
7 B2509-372-000-A FEED STUD ryy g 2
8 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN Jyva vy y 2
g PA-1602509-A0 ATR CYLINDER 1382074 2
10 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 I 4
T BATTI=220-00C ATR TUBE TABEL JO3 LEFT I7-F3-7" 3~ FJ030 1
12 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT L7 -$2-7" 58" 4J04L 2
13 B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT I7-F2-7° 55" AJO3R 1
14 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL JO4 RIGHT I7-F1-7" 78" AJO4R 2
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef" 4pAV 3 4
16 B2570-215-000 LTFTING LEVER A /A3 LA - Z
17 B25T1-215-000 LIFTING LEVER B X/4%z bn - B 2
18 B2613-223-CA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASH. AIEFEIN YLHA H3 I
19 B2613-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A AIAFLAN YLHA 19D
20 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 Yty 1,5X6 (4)
21 B2567-223-CA0 WORK CLANP FOOT PLATE B ASH. F/XFIAN TLAB 73 Z
22 B2567-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B R/AFTIN YL4B (n
23 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7° Y447k v 1,5X6 {2)
24 B2611-223-CA0 SLIDE PLATE ASM, RIABLTIIA Y42 43 2
25 B2611-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE XIRFITIAN V1R (n
26 B18T6-280-000 GUIDEPIN FHIEN AT AV € ¥ [¢3]
27 B2569-229-000 SLIDING PLATE BEARING AN YA N TYD 4
28 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyho73% bh 6
29 SH-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 PARY" M5X0.8 L=6 2
30 SS-7110710-SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 YALTRIT 11/64-40 L=7 2
31 WP-050107T6-SD WASHER " "5X10.5XT 7% 4% GRIU.5XT Z
32 BI816-280-000 GUIDE PIN Y A AN ey 2
33 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ybavk-2 ou 5
34 SH-5060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 uyhs7iE A M6 L=8 2
35 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 |22 R 2
36 IX-0036400-0E PARTS AT Ny
37 B2553-224-C0C CLOTH PRESSER OUTER FRAME, R/AFIVLTY 1
38 HX-0023300-00 CLIP Yoty MUy 8
39 B2568-224~-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT A L7Fa~7" $HIA 1
40 SM-6062002-TP SCREW ¥6 L=20 uYH7734 Ah M6 L=20 4
41 SH-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 FA%Y" H5X0.8 L=8 2
42 §§-6121010-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t7%¥" 3/16-28 L=10 2
43 WP-05¢1016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 7% % % 5X10.5X1 2
44 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6,2X13X1] L5% F % 6.2X13X1 4
45 B2552-224-C00 CLOTH PRESSER QUTOR FRAME . ARM, AIABTINIT9F 1
46 S5-TI51610-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 YRL737 T5/64-28 L=T6 4
47 Wp-0641600-8C WASHEW 6,4X12.5X1.6 |57 4 4
48 B256G2-220-000 BALL CATCH IR 3 -hRVYF 2
49 §5-6111210-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 73y 11/64-40 L=12 4
50 WP-0450000-8D WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 L7% b % 4.5X8X0.5 4
Bl BZ5GT-220-000 BEARTNG BLOCK VINZE RS 2
652 B2560-220-000 SUPPORT PIN JhV7 $§x 7 2
53 858-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAFY 11/64-40 L=4 2
54 §S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $53%" 11/64-40 L=8 4
55 B2530-215-000 PRESSER PLATE 24" A I-7AS{A 1
56 PA-T602510-A0 AIR CYLINDER ITYIVE I
57 B2579-229-0A0 THRUST BEARING IYYR Y IRTANIF IR 1
58 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE FYZ=YT N 2
59 BT-04C0251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ILavE-2 Ju .5
60 B4711-220-00E AIR TUBE LABEL J05 I7-Fa-7" 52" KJO5 2
31 B47IT-220-00F ATR TUBE TABEL™JU6 I7-Fa2~7 78 RJ0G I
62 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Zb -} avho-3 1
63 B2528-215-000 SHAFT 247y~ IFUIT S 1
64 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6,5X13X0.8 L7%" ¥ % 6.5X13X0.8 I
65 B2514-215-000 INSTALLING PLATE 28" yAMI-Ib Y14 )
66 SS-B1210T0-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=T0 v727" 3716-Z8 L=10 2
67 CS-0780731-SH THRUST COLLAR 272h05 i
68 $8-8110422-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAZY" 11/64-40 L=4 2
69 B2518-215-000 BRACKET 287y AMO=-7FIVYRI T Fhyb I
70 B2527-215-000 REGULATION SCREW 28 VArO-AREFITLIRY )
71 BI513-ZT5-A00 REGULATTON PLATE 237 A0 FavE {4 ]
72 WP-0320816-SD WASHER 8,2X16X0.8 78 ¥ % 8.2X16X0.8 i
73 B3012-816-000 NUT J7Rp -FYb 1
74 §$8-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MA%Y 11/64-40 L=4 2
75 B2304-205-000 KNOB {habR ¥ye3 )
76 BI625-Z20-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE FARIL IJvAT ITTR I
77 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN JyvE wYV ey i
78 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E# 4347 3 2
79 B2516-215-000 LEVER 28" yApE-Tbn ~ 1
80 B1853-512-00E HOOK SHAFT WASHER IV YN R !
81 SS-6IT0B20-TF SCREW "T1/64-40L=4T5 t7%7 11764-40 L=4'5 1
82 B3012-490-000 DRIVING LINK SHAFT yyAsYuIL ¥ o I
83 B2548-215-000 BUSHING 73vY 7 yIa 1
84 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ef 4347 3.2 2

— 924 —



14. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

FAThBELR

— 0K .



1 B3502-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER NEE Y J5Ve avvRYE 1

2 B3508-220-000  OIL SPONGE NYET Y IFY7 ¥aya N {Y-v 1

3 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER vy L 3

4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy A

5 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE vz-gnt {7 4

6 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT Av77TLb 1

7 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE tz-h AT .3

8 D2112-5556-B0C  CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-p° MAFFT A 1

¢ B3504-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER A ¥1v24vy ayviiz 1
10 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK ¥y .4
11 B3507-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER hUE -2YVAYE I
12 B3508-220~-000  OIL TUBE HOLDER [ARRY TP (AR 5 4 S 2
13 B3520-220-000 OIL SPONGE FAAYT X291 N AY-v 1
14 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE [ Q=T AN .2
15 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE ANy -3 2
16 B3518-210-000  OIL SPONGE FUC Y 3391 M AY-y 1
17 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Fve v ¥1-144 1
18 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE TV v %1-244 1
19 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER hvyay n 47" ¥z 1
20 S55-6082120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 k73 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
21 S$5-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 733" 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
22 S§S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Yhe73¥" 11/64-40 L=7 2
23 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L7yt 11/64-40 L=7 2
24 8§§-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Yhe73Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
25 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L34 b % 4.5X10X0.8 1
26 SS~7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y723 11/64-40 L=T 1
27 Wp-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8%0.5 LI# b k% 4.5X8X0.5 1
28 135~28607 SHUTTLE PACKING AN ¥ N IRV 2
29 B3505-280~000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AAH Y %2-2143 1
30 B3504-280-000 SHUTTLE FELT AXH I7IAb 1
31 55-6050440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L734y" 9/64-40 L=4 2
32 B3524-215-000  LUBRICATING ARJUSTING PLATE AEH° Y %291 Favty{4 1
33 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 aypsyIE" bh 1
34 B3531-223~-C00  LOWER SHAFT LUBRICATING PLATE YEY I%avafi 1
35 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE Fvb v kava nAY-y 1
36 B3527-223-C00  FELT YEYT 77V I7%291Thb 1
37 B35622-223-C00  FELT AXD IHYYay7hh 1
38 B3523-223-C00  FELT AV7 HvYayThh 1
39 B3528-223-C00  OIL BAR PLATE A IF TN VA 1
40 B3530-223-C00 OIL BAR PLATE B 2% Un VB 1
41 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 1=6 oyHr7FE" bb M4X0.7 L=6 3
42 S§5-6080520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 7%y 9/64-40 L=5 2
43 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 UYHITHE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
44 §$5-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5,5 $54%3° 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
45 SS-7110840~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yhe75> 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
46 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v7¥ F % 5.5X10X0.8 2
47 EA-9502B02-00  CABLE CLIP C y-7 W 29%7° C 3

— 96 —



15.SENSOR COMPONENTS

T U BR




1 B4002-224-C00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xevi-bIvo4a 1
2 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 v3$ 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
3 -WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k7% B % 4.5X10X0.8 4
4 B40056-223-C00 Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE B Yev#-bUy544B 1
5 B4006-223-C00 Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE A Yey¥-bYYy{2A 1
6 B4007-223-C00 X SLIT PLATE X5739209M 2 1
7 B4008-223~C00 Y SLIT PLATE Ydyavzyybia 1
8 B4020-224-C00 X SENSOR CORD COVER A Xev¥-a-p in -A 1
9 B4021-224-C00 X SENSOR CORD COVER B Xtv¥-a1-b"in -B 1
10 B4022-223-C00  FLAT CABLE CLAMP I39bI=7" M5y 7 4
11 B4110-224-CB0  FRAME SWITCH CARLE MAS. ASH, b7 ZLVFT-7 WYYIR 1
12 B4110-223-CA0  FRAME SWITCH CABLE ASM. o7 RLYF-T R S3 (1)
13 B4130-224-CA0  FRAME SENSOR CORD ASM. b7 kvHa-b 23 (N
14 B4150-223-CA0  THREAD CUTTING PLATE ASM. 1M bIvF{a 73 (1)
15 B4120-223-C00  FLAT CABLE COVER 7Iybho~7" Wan: - 2
16 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAPININ 3
17 HD-0005700-00  SENSOR 7ib tv¥ 3
18 HD-0013500-00  SENSOR 1% 2
19 HX-0041100-00  CABLE PARTS YIRYN ~Y 1
20 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT23Y tAZ M3 L=10 3
21 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ U AYF FAI2Y M4 L=8 8
22 SL-4041281-SF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FaT 3y M4X0.7 L=12 %Az 2
23 SM-7040800-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ThL7a%Y" M4X0.7 L=8 4
24 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 MIHI7TFE Wb 2
25 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IIRITHE bb 2
28 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 yRI7F+E bb 2
27 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA* XY 11/64-40 L=8 1
28 5S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ FAT Ry 11/64-40 1.=8 2
29 SS~7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 YILIFY 9/64-40 L=8 1
30 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyAI7HE Wb 4
31 B2703-210-000  BUSHING ThEVTvF45 77 932 1



I7 R

)
d
.

S
|
L

(JO3R)

w
<

TO AIR TUBE

T0 AIR TUBE
(Jotn)
ﬂfg
o
\\L
N

TG AIR TUBE
(Jos)

7
4

1

(Jos)

TO AIR TUBE
8
4
—26

~-99 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . ___ . DESCRLPTION __ . __ . LR A S S Qy |
1 PV-1405010-00  SOLENCID VALVE FYIATY 2
2 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER At -p avio-3 2
3 PF-G705010-00  PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE I=F27 FYTINY )
4 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE F9A=Y7° N 6
5 B4712-215-040  SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. FTUYAN VAT 3 )
6 B4712-215-AA0  SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASH.A TTYYN VAT AR 1
7 B4711-220-00E  AIR TUBE LABEL J05% I7-Fa-7" 78 KJ0O5 1
8 B4711-220-00F  AIR TUBE LABEL JO6 I7-Fa-7" 38" LJO6 1
g B4711-220-00H  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7Fav7 a7 ) 1

10 B4711-220-00D  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-%1-7° 34" 4J04 1
11 B4711-220-00C  AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT I7-F1-~7" 38" JJ03 1
12 B4711-220-00G  AIR TUBE LABEL J0O3 RIGHT JO3R 1
13 B4715-223-CA0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TAREVF 1b-4 73 1
14 G8124-270-000  AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 77937 24¥F (1)
15 PJ-3090052-03  QUICK JOINT PLUG YYEIFY 3{yb. T 5 (1)
16 G5430-116-000  AIR COCK 7Yy (N
17 PF-0552040-B0  FILTER REGULATOR 7{MAL% 2L -4 (n
18 PJ-0305200-01  RING JOINT (NIPPLE) BvI% 7 (z97° W) (1
19 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Yavy #574- (1
20 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING WA 1)
21 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YTEIN VN (5)
22 HX-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT kY A-31h (3)
23 E2678-453-000  CONNECTOR MARKER J78 IX74v-% J78 (1)
24 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 3% F % 5.3X10X1 4
25 SH-9051450-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 yho& hh M5X0.8 L=14 4
26 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE Fa-7° 0.356
27 B4716-215-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. PV ANV B /A 1
28 PF-0252080~00  REGULATER V¥ alb4- 1
29 PJ-3040452-03  ELBOW UNION b 1
30 PJ-3050652~02 TEE Vavy F54- 1
31 PX-9500090-00 PLUG 7° 50" 1
32 B4717-223-C00  SOLENOID VALVE TTYITATY 2
33 SL-4042581-SF  SCREW M4 L=25 FAT IRV bAZ M4 L=25 4



MR BATR

-31 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ PARTNO. . __ .. DESCRLPTILON ________ . L S S Qty
1 W5-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8&.6X15X1.4 MY h x 8.6X15X1.4 4
2 B8301-223-CA0  STAND ASM. X¥7 73 1
3 B8102-215-400  STAND LOWER LEFT YRRy LX) (1)
4 B8108-220-000  ADJUSTING BOLT VAl 79 Y24 (4)
5 B8108-220-000 RUBBER CAP VA WTY ¥4 F uvva ) (4)
6 B8116-223-C00  MOTOR SLIDE PLATE E-4-72711 14 (n
7 B8301-223-C00  UPPER STAND YI%y7 (D
8 B8302-223-C00  UPPER STAND STRUT,RIGHT YTRysYFY 3% (1)
9 B8303-223-C00  UPPER STAND STRUT,LEFT YIXYIYFay bR Y (D)

10 B8304-223-C00  LOWER STAND,RIGHT 7ERY) Y (D
11 B&306-223-C00  SIDE STRUT IIAYFaY (1)
12 B&307-220-000  LOWER STRUT A JEIFay A (n
13 B8308-220-000  LOWER STRUT B J47F2y B (1)
14 B&309-223-C00  STAND STAY ¥¥7 25~ (2)
15 G5032-164-000  CASTER Xy A4~ (4)
16 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 yAsYh M8 191 (4)
17 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 OYH73Yh M8 12 (2)
18 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW b 2y%nyask v (4)
19 SL-9082083-SE  SCREW S M VE 1P L4 AN (22)
20 SM-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 DYRI7 " bh {4)
21 SM-9122503-SE  SCREW Tyh7s ki M12 L=25 (8)
22 WP-0841601-3C  WASHER 8,4X17.4X1.6 LZE R &0 M8 (4)
23 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 L4 A M Sy M 5 (2)
24 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8,7X18X1.6 b3% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
25 WP-1302501-SC  WASHER 13X24X2.5 I3 7 % 13X24X2.5 (8)
26 WP-1702616-SE  WASHER LIE A (4)
27 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N RY B % 8.6X15X1.4 (4)
28 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 NE¥H % 12.5X21,5X3 (8)
29 202-43200 STAND CAP, W v I7%vy7 W (4)
30 B8117-223-C00  BOLT =7 haAF{F b 4
31 B8118-223-C00  COVER INSTALLING STAY AN =p)PI2F - 2
32 B8171-223-C00  RUBBER ABSORBER B UYvT A 4
33 B8201-223-C0A  TABLE,RIGHT F-7" 0 I¥ 1
34 B8201~223-C6B  TABLE,LEFT 77 &Y 1
35 B8110-223-CA0  OIL PAN ASM. R ANIVA 1

36 B8110-223-C00  OIL PAN ALY (n

3 B8111-220-000  WASHER T7°73% ¥ # % (D

3 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77" 33% AANY=N (1)

38 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77" 53% (n

40 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FATI2RY bAI M3X0.5 L=14  (4)

41 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 7758y 1

42 EA-9502B01-00  CLIP F-7"% 7997 B 1

43 EA-9502B04~00  CABLE CLIP E F-7"h J9¥7° E 1

44 HX-0032600-0B  BUSH 7 92 2

45 PS-0400141-KH  SPRING PIN 4X14 A7°Vvo ey 4X14 8

46 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ hTRY¥ A IR M4 L=8 1

47 51-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ H AV FATaky M4 L=8 1

48 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIRY ¥AX M4X0.7 L=10 4

49 SM-9041250-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 IYR7E b M4X0.7 L=12 4

50 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8,7X18X1.6 LI b % 8.7X18X1.6 4

51 #01 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.8 ¥ 8% 5.6X16X1.6 2

52 #01 B8210-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (A) =37 -0 -4 1

53 #01 B8211-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) 47 ~Uin -B 1

54 #0I SL-4051241-SE  SCREW FAT %Y £AZX M5X0.8 L=12 2

55 #01 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 L=6 FHT AR FAC IR M4 L=6 6

58 #02 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEX-3v2" A{ny(JUKISaY) 1

NOTE (i#E3Ed)

#01....FOR EXPORT
#02..,.FOR JE

B H A
JEFR



AL CEEBR

&
M

6 )—

21

rre

~33 ~



REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ PART NO. ... .. DESCRIPTION . _ . LR S N S Qry
1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. {PEFYYF 43 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1MaFR U v4 (n
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1haF%F Yy o (1
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {MFAITVIA I3 (1)
5 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE 1M A7 LTV (1)
3 B3319-704-1L00 THREAD GUIDE {137 2)
7 B3305-704-000~A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT M55 -95° 5 (1
8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MFIF IRy (2)
9 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1ba7% -%y27 (1)

10 B3320-704-100-A SPOOL PIN S EVlre) (2)

11 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM {1 a595 n

12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION ANEVI N (2)

13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1hY% TUR A (2)

14 B3317-704-000  NUT 1PAFH - PAFYH (1)

15 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (A (2)

16 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT2FYT NS L=14 2

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyRIFIN M5 (2)

18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 33y M5 L=14 (2)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhsFIh M5 (2)

20 NM-8050001-SE  NUT M5 nyarF9h M5 (2)

21 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-F ATV B (3)



AR Y 7 A &R

P /\\
~
1~3 ‘. W
] l \/ ‘
|
| |
| |
| |
]
L~
a L
~
Q
WIS
\Q
(3 &&§ %
19
/1 W1 8
REF.NO _NOTE ~__PARTNO.
i #01  M8510-522-AA0-A CONTROL BOX ASM. {% ar a3 73 1
2 #02  M8510-522-BA0-A CONTROL BOX ASM, L% ant 3 73 1
3 #03  M8510-522-CA0-A CONTROL BOX ASM. B¥ N a3 1
4 M1001-522-040 CONTROL BOX ASM, Yy Ik 9% 4% 1
5 HI001-522-000 CONTROL BOX % 3% yo% (1)
[ K1002-522-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASH. X I8 IO - 73 [€))]
7 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FAT 235" tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 (8)
8 MB504-522-0A0 FAN ASH. ITY 03 1
9 N8532-518-0A0 SPEED VOLUME ASM. A bR Ya-h g3 1
10 M8531-518-0A0 SEESAW SWITCH ASM. ¥-Y-AIF 73 3
T WI0TT-512-000 FDOD TNSTALLTNG PLATE FOORIY5 14 I
12 M1010-510-000 PLATE IWEAITLH 1
13 M-0006300-10 FILTER 74104 1
14 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7" y¥a 1
15 HX-0011400-0B KNOB 3 Ya-Ayvs 1
6 HX-0038400-00 FLOPPY DISK 3.5INCH JOYE =5 1A% 547 3.547F T
17 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FAT IRV AR M3X0.5 L=6 4
18 $L-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FATIFY tAR M4X0.7 L=10 4
19 8L-4041091-SC SCREW }4 X 10 FATIFY £AX M4X0.7 L=10 2
20 SM-1044050-SM SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 45237 M4X0.7 L=40 4
2T W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER SRR p
22 NM-6040001-SB NUT M4 urarFYh W4X0.7 132 4
23 #04  CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SHALL) 7Yy ¥yvIa M{(va) 1
24 #03  CM-3001000-01 LABEL X¥YFv72r4a79-1(31.5) 1
25 #05  G6705-152-U0A LABEL {3 I9-7 I

NOTE (#:22)

#01....FOR 100V, 200V
#02....FOR 380V
#03....FOR 380V(FOR JE)
#04.. .. FOR DOMESTIC USE
#05. .. . FOR EXPORT

— 35—

100V, 200V5H
380VER
380VACJIEFEIT)
ENE

Lakedis



20. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BER Yy 7 A&

I OO0
1] 0Od
| T
| N |

PARTNO. ... DESCRLPTION ________ ] LR 2T S S aty

#01 M8570-517-ABC  OPERATION BOX A ASM. JUINT JAVR 1

#02 M8570-517-BBO  OPERATION BOX B ASM. YUENT IBS3 1
M8670-510~4A0  OPERATION PCB A ASM. YURENT VASR (n
HG-0032800-00  DIODE (LD701VR) 2 4F-% (LDTO1VR) (H
HX-0015300-00 BUZZER 1 7y - (1)
HG-0032900-00 DIODE (LA30IVLL) & 4#-1 LA3OIVLL (13)
HA-0014100-00 KEY SWITCH AWx-Z1YF (19)
M8050-517-0A0  OPERATION BOX COVER YOINT AV ya-1 43 (n
M1074-517-000  OPERATION BOX INSIDE COVER YUEN aGTHN - (D
MI081-518-000 OPERATION BOX COVER JUINT AFEFHN - (1)
¥1082-518-000  OPERATION BOX BASE COVER YOFN TN =ZHN = (n

#01 M3004-513-00G  PANEL SHEET(DOMESTIC) YO¥R ZVY=-2(Y7 V) 1
#02 M3004-518-0A0  OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASH. JOF N RN Y- 43 (1
SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 LA N VL B M VA 'K (4)
NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 IYh732h M3X0.5 132 (6)
WP-0320500-SC ~ WASHER M3 LIE A ah avh M3 (6)
NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nYH7#2h M3X0.5 132 (4)
HX-0030700-0C  CABLE CLAMP YEAMINEY (0.1)
SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 A RVF A 33y M4 L=8 (2)
EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND EAYZAN (1)

#03 M3012-518-000

NOTE (&)

OPERATION PANEL SHEET (KOREA)

#01....FOR DOMESTIC USE
#02....FOR EXPORT
#03....SELECTIVE PART

YOINT FNY~N Avay

ErH
i 4 8
BIRE&

(D



1

I |

ZEN BETR

IO e e 00—y ol == | )¢

=T S ey p——

]
ﬂ
I
D
.

_

_ | | © 2

“ [ A R “
i ] o oo 95 OO T o-o ®

- I ] —~ ® . = o - g
| @%@Eﬂﬁd %[ﬁﬁﬂﬂn | | I &w@nﬂ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ |
m m W VM_[UIDID‘U‘D!D(ADHUH]

_~ T AR L .wwiz_xcn:n_vo @ g __ “ Q v!UeuD DDHU% Dﬁ “

* [T T [ i —f mm@ & | _ ® l”chHmHaHmHmHmHmHmHmHmH _

T i - ! | e s _

no [ — il ﬁ s ! I - N S SN

Ry | e =

C 3 ~ _ _

_ _ _

_ | _

_ | |

| _ _

_ _

_ _

_ _

_mHHU U m_B_U.B_B_B
o | _ L (I L ) o
T e
o
L - I L - | -

_ L
Do_ — = 7 s e B s

-37~



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ ___ __._ DESCRIPTION _________ . LR A S S, Qty _ |
1 M8601-518~-EB0  CPU PCB E ASM, CPUXN YEZ3 1
2 HL-0145300-26 IC IC gy
3 HL-0145300-27 IC IC (B
4 M8602-520-0B0-A I/F PCB ASH. I/F¥n vy 73 1
5 M1001-521-000  HEAT SINK PLATE FIRYNT Y (1)
6 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIZY BAZ M3 L=8 (2)
7 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR kv 4 (25D1286) (3)
8 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT IRy ¥AX M3X0.5 L=8 (5)
9 M8602-522-AA0  PMDC PCB A ASH. PMDCEn* YAZ3 1

10 M1003-522-000 HEAT SINK b-hIvs (2)
11 HX-0019900-00  PARTS AN -3 (8)
12 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIRY ¥AZ M3 L=8 (8)
13 E9628-252-000 FUSE 74 t1-2" 7A (2)
14 HX-0033700-0B  PARTS INTUN =Y (6
15 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 PN AR FAt 3y M4 L=8 (8)
15 M8601-522-0A0  POWER BOARD ASH. POWER¥A" v 73 1
17 HC-0218010-30  ELECTROLYSYS ALUMINUM TARF" vt (D
18 HC-0400027-20  ELECTROLYSYS ALUMINUM A5 vhe (2)
19 HC-0411010-20  ELECTROLYSYS ALUMINUM TR3F Vi (n
20 HC-0252022-10  CONDENSER 220MF Y7 V¥ 220MF (1)
21 HX-0011800-00 HEAT SINK L-bIv7 ¢
22 HX-0024100-00 COOL SINK 7-N7-h (1
23 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 3%V ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=8 (1



B - 3— NEHR

2:4-33-34-35-42

|
|
\ A e 49
o 0 DUUU | 29
. //7 — ﬂu}i, ' ::;
'3 H% DDUN-W T
\) LU _H b 20
15~19e4552: i UBUD DDU I a6
a0l ) 0= .
so— e 2 WL
24— 1// | . ““ -
39 N U} SN 3
23 =7 9 "' ig
l R
I 5-';;),7; » 18
1 /
28 48 2/5 3\6 /46
26-27

-39 —



REZ.NO | NOTE __BARTNO. . __ DESCRLPILON I aty_
1 M8601-518-EBO0  CPU PCB E ASM. CPURn VEI3 1
2 M8602-529-0B0-A I/F PCB ASM. I/F%n v 23 1
3 MB602-522-AA0  PMDC PCB A ASM. PMDCXA® VAR 1
4 M8601-522-0A0  POWER BOARD ASH. POWERXM' ¥ 73 1
5 M9007-522-0A0 TRUNK CODE ASM. FIYY N yFIysLa-b 43 1
6 M9006-522-0A0  SENSOR TRUNK CODE ASM. y¥Fayi{a-p 73 1
7 M9012-522-0A0  TRUNK CODE ASM. 777F7 V-%F19y43-p 3 1
8 M8003-522-0A0  POWER CODE ASM. I/F7 vr va-p 73 1
3 M8008-522-0A0  TRUNK CODE ASH, T4 Favkfa-h 43 1

10 M9008-521-0AC  PEDAL SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. N B RZRAIFFIOS{a-M 43 1
11 M9009-521-0A0  PK-47 TRUNK CORD ASH. PK-47 F19543-} 73 1
12 M9010-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD A ASM. Y3 9a-} A U3 1
13 M8011-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD B ASM. Jv3 Ya-h B3 1
14 MI012-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD C ASM. I3 93~ 3 1
15 M8505-522-0A0 REGULATOR ASM. b alb-4 73 1
16 M8511-512-000  SWITCHING POWER AMIFII FUEYy 1
17 #03 M9009-522-0A0  MOTOR CODE ASH, AN 17 S5 B M 1
18 M8016-522-0A0  AC CABLE ASM. AC=apYars v vi-7' 4 43 1
19 MS015-522-0A0  CODE ASM. PMDCYva' ya-p 23 1
20 M9001-522-0AC  PMDC POWER CODE ASM.PO PMDC3* v4" ya-p 43 1
2] M8546-512-0A0  FDD SIGNALING CORD ASHM. FDD Jva* -1~} 7% 1
22 M9002-522-0A0  FDD POWER CODE ASM. FDD7" 7' va-p 43 1
23 M8551-512-0A0  PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASH. PGM-1 Yva 9a-p 73 1
24 M9004-522-0A0  POWER CODE ASM. PGM-5AF7" v va-h 73 1
25 M8005-522-0A0  CPU POWER CODE ASM. CPUF" vy va-b 73 1
26 #01 M8502-522-CA0 POWER TRANS C ASH. 7Yy UMIVACHR 1
27 #02 M8502-522-DA0  POWER TRANS D ASM. 7Yyt UhIVADSR 1
28 M8503-522-0A0 RECTIFIER ASM. 1Yav% 73 1
29 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-h" PSR 1
30 HK-0384500-10 TERMINAL 7-% BVY 1
31 #03 HK-0455500-80 TERMINAL L2 1
32 HX-0041500-00 BOARD SUPPORT ENT YAt -y 2
33 HX-0041500-00  BOARD SUPPORT N YN Y 2
34 HX-0014700-00  PCB HOLDER FNTVEN ¥ 1
35 HX-0041500-00  BOARD SUPPORT XN YN =Y 3
36 HX-0002400-0C  CORD CLAMP 507" 1
37 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7T y7a 1
38 HX-0028900-00  BEADE BAND Ny 1
39 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT IRV ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=8 2

40 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 AT IRY ¥AZ M3 L=8 2

4] SL-4030891-SC ~ SCREW M3X8 FAT %Y £AZ M3 L=8 2

42 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 AT IRV AR M3 L=8 3

43 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 PHTRYR FACIRY M4 L=8 6

44 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT IRV LA M4X0.7 L=10 2

45 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT IRV ¥AZ M3 L=8 2

46 SL-4061091~-SC  SCREW bV REVES S 4

47 SL-4042091-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FATIFY LAZ M4X0.7 L=20 2

48 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT2EYT ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=10 3

49 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIRYT LA M4X0.7 L=10 2

50 #04 M1011-518-000 EARTH PLATE A 7-27° L-bA 1

51 #04 M8541-518-0A0 TERMINAL ASM, I3 473 1

52 #04 M9009-522-AA0  MOTOR CODE ASM. N VZE-43-10 03 1

NOTE (iEsd)

#01... . FOR 100V~250V

#02....FOR 220V~440V(FOR EXPORT)

#03....EXCEPT JE
#04... FOR JE

100V~250V g
220V~440V (& HA)
JE&BR<

JEA



- B E SRR

A

10—

6~

—41 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO, . _ __ __ DESCRIPTLON _____ __ _ | LSRN S SR Qty .
1 M8802-522-000  FLOPPY DISK Ak -5 427 1
2 M8599-512-0A0  ACCESSORIES ASM. 7Y vy 43 1
3 GPX-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. KIDZSE S W 1
4 #02 MTS-E8110702 PULLEY P.C.D.45 7* -9( 45,PCD) 1
5 #03 MTS-EB110704 PULLEY P.C,D.55 7° -¥( 55,PCD) 1
5 #01  NTJ-VH004700 V-BELT, 47 INCH Va* b 47{VF 1
7 #01 MTJ-VH004800 V-BELT, 48 INCH VA" kb 481V¥ 1
8 #01  MTJ-VM004900 V-BELT, 49 INCH Var bbh 494v¥ 1
g9 #01  MTJ-VM005000 V-BELT, 50INCH VA bh 504vF 1

10 #01 MTJ-VM0O05100 V-BELT,51 INCH ZSE AN 1

NOTE (y¥&) #01...,SELEVTIVE PART JEIRER &
#02. .. FOR 60HZ 80HZ A3

#03....FOR 50HZ

50HZ A



B S BA £R

)////

[

/

-

!

|
r—1Q~24
l

|

i

cNWICKd

28

— 43—



REF.NQ . _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTLON . . LYo AL ay
1 B2557-224~C00 PLASTIC BLANX PLATE 7°IAFVIT SVI44 2
2 S8-~2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 YFI%Y 11/64-40 L=9.5 6
3 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4 ,5X8X0.5 LI3F h % 4.5X8X0.5 6
4 B1626-850-000 ADJUSTING NUT D - FI-EVF - FYb 6
5 S8-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YALIRY° 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
6 B1170-224-C00 AUXILIARY COVER SHEET NMAFY 3N ==} 1
7 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET NMET IIFIN 1
8 #09 MAX-AP30EX00 STLICON OIL LUBRICANT CASE IV r-% 1
g B25691-220-000 RUBBER SHEET AIA¥I3Y 30 AY-) 1

10 B2564-223-C00 SPONGE AIRYLYNIIZE vy 1
i1 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 7' Y-ZF297 1
12 B1131-528-000 FELT ADTYI1 1M T 1
13 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM., F APy F 43 1
14 8§-7080910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Y73y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
15 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND BNt VR 1
16 B8601-WP1-0A0 TOOL BOX ASM. I-7"N 143 1
17 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX YOARA A M 1
18 B8121-220-040 OILER (CONTAINING NO.?2 0IL) 77° %7 NO24) 1
19 #03 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1

20 #04 MC-2005010-02 NEEDLE 134 #100-2 134 #100-2 1

21 #05 MDP-T70BI802Z NEEDLE DPZIT#I8-2 DPXI7#18-2 1

22 #07 MDP-170B2302 NEEDLE DPX17#23-2 DPX174#23-2 1

23 #06 MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 S§Y3355 #110-2 1

24 #08 MC-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 £160-2 1

25 #11 B1805-205-000 BOBBIN A 1

26 #10 BI805-205-008B BOBBIN ey 1

27 #09 BIB05-210-A00 BOBBIN ey 1

28 #09 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE IRV IE 4 1

29 #09 B2426-210-00G  NEEDLE HOLFE GUIDE D=3 ¥ 09% 3NITHE A 1

30 1356-51254 SAFTY PLATE ASM. Tre v b-h(rya ) 1

31 NS-6120310-8P NUT 3/16-28 0Yh739h 3/16-28 (1)

32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhsIoh 11/64-40 (n

33 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TvE V7 b-h MIIES 4 (1)

34 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 FATRY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

35 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE TvE Yy 77 b-h (1)

36 S8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

37 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L3 b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

38 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 A vyxy" D=6 H=10.2 (1)

39 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING A2 S VAR Z NE N7 (1)

40 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 L7 0% 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)

41 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TV Y 7 b-b R IYELA (1)

42 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B EINY N ZhT B (D

43 PS-0200062-XH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 Vo ey 2X6 (1)

NOTE (y:30) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE [E A fi
#02....FOR EXPORT ey
#03....S TYPE(EXCPT JE) SfER (JEx Q)
#04....8 TYPE(FOR JE) S{82 (JEE)
#05. .. .H TYPE(EXCPT JE) Hitdk (JE% R <)
#06....H TYPE(FOR JE) Hitsg (JEF)
#07....G TYPE(EXCPT JE) GIE#E (JE%BR <)
#08....G TYPE(FOR JE) Gft#% (JERD
#09....G TYPE GIL K
#10... .H TYPE Hi{t &%
#11....8 TYPE S{E##



e L T R

F 7T a VG

36~42
é

57

49
58
A

45~47

43 ;; 44
51 5253 54~56

Qﬂ

r

— 45 —



RWE.NQ | _NOTE PARTNO, ... DESCRIPTILON . ___ __ . . S . S -5
I B1601-220-00RB INTERMEDJATE PRESSER B FAEHI(B) 1
2 B1601-220-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C ThE¥z(C) 1
3 B1601-220-00D  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D FhA%z(D) 1
4 B1601-220-00E  INNER PRESSER (E) Fht$z(E) 1
5 B1601-220-00F  INNER PRESSER (F) FIAFL(F) 1
6 B1601-220-00G ~ INNER PRESSER G FHEYL G 1
7 B1601-220-0A0 INNER PRESSER FOOT ASM. VAV ES D) R U] 1
8 B1601-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A Farfr A 1
g B2556-224-C0A  LOWER PLATE BLANK YRIBT 5y 1

10 B2582-224-CA0  CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE ASM., Teybidz 43 1

11 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPL T47RAb7=7° (2)

12 B2582-224-C00  CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE HeybA¥Ia 144 (1

13 B2583-224-C00  CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE Ay bAYIIAL (H)

14 B2584-224-C00  CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE PASAN B R/AE P (1)

15 B2588-220-000  WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) /k$x3y v$' 1 (B) (2)

16 B2589-223-C00  CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER Aey P AFIAA —F - (1

17 B2646-215-000  TAPE Yayrvy-7° (D
18 B2581-224-CA0  HOLDER FIXING PLATE ASM. PEIM T 41403 1
19 B2620-223-C00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK URSEVEVES VAN VIC IR S 4D 1

20 B2621-223-C00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK UL EVES S AN L VY 1

21 B2622-223-C00 TYEEDING FRANE BLANK, RIGHT NZES AP ZIEE 3D 1

22 B2623-223-C00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK, LEFT IRIIRE VT SYI(F ¥ 7)) 1

23 B2626-223-C00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE 28 vEA¥xawy s 5y 1

24 B2630-215-AA0  SLIDING PLATE ASM. RIGHT PIVARFLTIIAT ULE3F 43 1

25 B2630-215-0A0  SLIDING PLATE ASM. LEFT M TIZFITIIN BLALA VI3 1

26 B2640-215-0B0  CLAMP ASM. TvEIF Iyt IR 1

27 B2640-215-0A0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIGHT TYRIFAVT VIFAXIAYITIIR (1)

%8 B2640-215-AA0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK LEFT TVEIFIVT VIRARIRYLTIRA (1)

29 B2643-215-0A0  SETTING PLATE ASM. N7 V-3 (2)

30 B5116~210-000  CLAMP LEVER Y84 45T by - (2)

3 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13%0.8 LI% % 6.5X13X0.8 (2)

32 B5116-210-000  FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER INTT 55V YN - (2)

33 B2645-215-000  LOWER PLATE TIEIFI AL AT T (2)

34 B2641-215-0A0  SLIDE ASHM. A48 73 2

35 S5-6150610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5.5 t3%y" 15/64-28 L=5,5 4

36 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 MITFE 4B 1

37 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE ‘HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NITFR AN 1

38 B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 AITH 1h 1

39 B2426-210-00D  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 NI7HI AR 2,430 1

40 B2426-210-00F  CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE W3 NYVTF AW 1

41 B2426-210-00G  NEEDLE HOLE GUTDE D=3 ¥ 009% AAINTHE AV 1

42 B2426-210-00H  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 YA3NYTFHY Ah H 1

43 B2587-220-000  WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (A) F/A¥LIY V¥ 4 (4) 1

44 B2588-220-000  WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) A/A¥xay ¥ 4 (B) 1

45 B2596-220-00A  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET A)F¥zay y-h 1

46 B2586-~220-00B  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET B A/A¥zay -1 B 1

47 B2595-220-00C  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET X/A¥xayy-p 1

48 B1601-220-00H  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER H Fht¥zH 1

49 B1170-224-C00  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET NILEED" ahn -9-h 1

50 B2316-215-0A0  CONNECTING ARM ASM. {b2RAVYIIIF (23) 1

51 B4720-215-0B0  NEEDLE COOLER ASN. ==b N-5-73 1

52 B1817-205-0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM., Thr N Az yyay 1

53 B1817-205-0AB  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH. HY3y 393 ehdz ryaty 1

54 B1817-210-0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL. FHETRAYT Fyac Y 1

55 B1817-210-0AB  SHUTTLE RACE RING B ASM. P SA¥IBIYI Y 1

56 B1817-210-0AC  SHUTTLE RACE RING C COMPL. Th NAFxChya 9 I

57 B2120-215-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP DEVICE TP INRYIFIR I

58 B1815-215-A00  SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING B adAh wvun i 1



AMS — 224 PEEERES (1)

(Caution) Please understand that the specifications of the current AMS-2240

cannot be modified to those of the AMS-224P,

CEBUBRTEQTE S A,

g) REDAMS-224CHBAMS-224PAYE

(%8

TERERW,

[

0

— 47 —



REL.NQ _ _NOTE _  PART MO, DESCRIPTION SR S S Qty
1 BI114-223-P0C MODEL NAME PLATE T{IFR{ DY 1
2 B1191-215-P00 NEEDLE SETTING LABEL NINIFYY Y-, 1
3 B1401-215-P00 NEEDLE BAR AUE Y 1
4 B1405-215-P00 THREAD GUIDE A ME S{RTVFA 1
5 #01 B1406-215-P00 THREAD GUIDE H TIR/IINIE 94bTVH 4 1
[ 502 BT8TT-223°PAX SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASW (X JEV NI INFIT G A I
7 #02 B1811-223-PAB SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. (B) JEY UM ARYYT B B 1
8 #02 BI811-223-PAC SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASK. (C) YRV IM ARSYI B C 1
9 #02  BI8I1-223-PAY SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASN. (Y) JEYINTTAREYT Y Y 1
10 #02 B1811-223-PAZ SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASK.(Z) BRI INTRYIT Y 7 1
T BTBT4=2T5-P00 SHUTTLE EEY R T
12 B1820-215-PA0-A INNER HOOK PRESSER ASH. FHhRAYLTYY avat 2
13 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Fih IR TN 2
14 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed* 4hAYy 3 2
15 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT TIL} 2
6 T35-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING AR M Ixy T
17 $§-6121212-Tp SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 0 BYAI7HE Ab 3/16-28 L=]2 1
18 B1805-215-P00 BOBBIN ey 1
19 B1812-215-P00 SHUTTLE DRIVER b Sfn 1
20 B1817-215-PAQ SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH. Hh Iy Y 1
77 BTBT8-7T5-P00 SHUTTLE b7k T
22 B1B28-215-PAD BOBBIN CASE ASH., U yr-z3 1
23 B1815-215-PAD SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING ASM, AW T9IN 373 1
24 B1815-215-P00 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING ey i LI (n
25 B1840-215-P00 LOOP RECEIVING PLATE YIN=7" 951% (1)
“Z8 BT84T-Z15-F00 OLDER ZZISSARE T
27 $5-6060220-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 L33y’ 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
28 $5-6090420-Sp SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 LIRY 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
29 §5-6090420-8p SCREW 8/64-40 L= 4.0 L3323 9/64-40 L= 2
30 B2413-223-P00 KNIFE DRIVING BAR TNEILVEYE i
3T BZ430-2T5-PAG CONNECTING ARH ASH, TMEIVVEISF 59T § T
32 SL-0640326-Tp HINGE SCREW 2 viy 1
33 N§-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 0rHs3Yh 11/64-40 1
34 8D-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW 2" vEy 1
35 B2425-215-PAQ NEEDLE PLATE ASH. N{473 1
36 F0T B2425-2T5-PAR NEEDLE PLATE 23K, H ATEFI(H) R
37 B2425-215-P00 NEEDLE PLATE {4 (1)
38 B2426-215-POA NEEDLE HOLE GUIBE D=1 .6 AT AR (SA1,6) (N
39 #o1 B2426-215-POB NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 M7FN A (382.0) (1)
40 B2424-215-P00 COUNTER KNIFE IFAAZ (1)
S BZI2T-Z15-PA0 MOVING KNTFE AN, INEES TR [
42 B2418-215-P00 MOVING KNIFE LINK b oAZY VY [€))
43 B2415-215-PAQ TRIMMING LEVER ASM. (SMALL) MYV R - (339)ry7 9 (1)
44 B2414-215-PA0 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASK TRFILN - (5 f)yya g (n
45 B2432-215-P00 THREAD TRIMMING ROD : 1b¥Iny} (1)
5 SS-TO60ZT0-TP SCREW™"3732-56 =22 b 3250 3/32-5?5‘1M R
47 #02 B2423-280-00C HOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZ ¥ zC 4)]
48 #02 B2423-280-00D HOVING KNIFE WASHER D b -AZ $ 4 2D n
49 #02 B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER E [Z Y3 2 (1
50 #02 B2423-286-00F HMOVING KNIFE WASHER F Mo A EF (1)
51 F0Z BZ423-280-00G HOVING KNTFE WASHER G F-AFE T F G -
52 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b oAZY iy (1)
53 $S-7660310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YALTRY 3/32-56 L=3 (2)
54 $8-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 - L33y 11/64-40 L=4 (1
55 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 _YALIRY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
56 WP-G450846-5P WASHER |52 2 DO
57 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 185Y br -3yye n
58 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1hEFY b -3y )
59 S8-1110640-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥73¥° 11/64-40 L=5_5 4
60 B2401-215-P0OD THREAD TRIMMING CAM 1FX00A 1
6T BZ43T-215-FO0 CONNECTING BASE 1RXIVYFIE o T
62 S8-6111052-TP SCREW aYRs7IE Ah 2
63 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-A {b TY#4B 1
64 §8-7110840-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
65 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 LI bk 1
[ BTI25<2T5-F00 L-SHAPED TIREAD GUIDE L a{ 7977 I
67 #03 B1805-215-P00 BOBBIN ey 1
68 #03 B9107-761-000 THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT {hh-v% 1
69 #03 M8902-522-00F SERVICE DISK P -t 25 122P ]
70 #04 B2426-215-POC NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2 4 MITHE AN (W42.4) 1
7T 04 BZ426-2T5-P0D REEDLE HOLE GUTDE D=3.0 NI AN (YRS 0y
72 #04 B2426-215-POE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 C.BORE NITHE 4D (YA345) 1
73 #03 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D P -AZ $ 4 % D (1)
74 #03 B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER F M-AZF B EF (0
75 #03 B2423-280-00G MOVING KNIFE WASHER G IS ¢ ML ] (1)
NOTE (7 82) #01,.,, ., FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIAL EYm
#02,,,.. SELECTIVE PART EIREE SR

#03... ., ACCESSORIE PART FOR AMS-224p
#04.. ... OPTIONAL PART FOR AMS-224P

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME
LRSS OBSIE, ANS-224C L HBCT,

AMS-224P B &,
AMS-224PHA T a )

AS THOSE OF ANS-224C,



AMS—2 24 PEHEBHABEZG (2)

— 49 —



SRR AR L LU RESCRIPTION b LA . R Qty
1 B1805-228-P00  OSCILLATOR YEY 2AA79a 1
2 B1836-223-PO0  OSCILLATING SHAFT A379ay 1
3 B1838-223-P0C0  GEAR ROX FEY IR YE v 1
4 B3531-223-P60  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE YEY J¥avany 1



ZiN 3

PART NO

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
A H N 2% H KXo ks H N 2% H2__No
BP-3000000-00 26 5 B1214-223-C00 8 b7 B16265-220-000 24 3 B1828-215-PA0 48 22
BP-5000000-00 26 14 B1215-223-C00 8§ 58 B1625-220-000 24 76 B1832-223-C00 14 2
BP-6000000-00 26 7 B1223-771-000 8 41 B1625-224-000 10 22 B1833-223-C00 14 3
BT-0400251-EB 10 24 B1226-552-000 48 15 B1626-215-000 10 53 B1834-223-C00 14 4
BT-0400251-EB 24 33 B1401-210-A00 8 79 B1626-220-000 24 8 B1835-223-C00 14 5
BT-0400251-EB 24 59 B1401-210-000 8 18 B1626-220-000 24 77 B1836~223-C00 14 6
BT-0600401-LB 30 26 B1401-215-P00 48 3 B1626-850-000 44 4 B1836-223-P0O0 50 2
B1104-223-CA0 2 1 B1402-280-000 8 19 B1627-220-000 10 19 B1837~223-C00 14 7
B1104-223-C00 2 2 B1403-280-000 8 22 B1628-220-000 10 20 B1833-223-C00 14 8
B1105-220-004A 2 25 B1404-280-000 8 26 B1629-224-000 10 44 B1838-223-P00 50 3
B1107-223-C00 2 26 B1405-012-000 2 bl B1634-210-000 10 61 B1839-223-C00 14 9
B1108-224-C00 5 1 B1405-210-000 8 20 B1637-560-000 14 26 B1840-215-P00 48 25
B1109-223-C00 2 27 B1405-215-P00 48 4 B1641-215-000 10 54 B1840-223-C00 14 21
B1111-220-000-4 6 1 B1406-210-000 8 73 B1642-215-000 10 55 B1841-215-P00 48 26
B1111-232-000 4 1 B1406-215-P00 48 5 B1644-215-000 10 56 B1844-223-C00 14 10
B1112-224-C00 6 2 B1407-210-000 8§ 25 B1645-215-000 10 57 B1845-223-C0A 14 11
B1113-223-C00 6 3 B1411-552-0A0 8 23 B1646-223-C00 10 51 B1845-223-C0B 14 12
B1114~223-P00 48 1 B1411-804-A00 8 34 B1649-161-000 4 23 B1845-223-C0C 14 13
B1115-220-000 6 & B1411-804-A00 12 1 B1805-205-00B 1279 B1847-223-C00 1227
B1115-232-04A0 4 2 B1411-804-B00 8 3b B1805-205-00B 44 26 B1848-223-C00 14 15
B1115-232-000 4 5 B1411-804-B00 12 2 B1805-2056-000 12 9 B1849-223-C00 14 16
B1117-220-000 2 28 B1411-804-C00 8 36 B1805-205-000 44 25 B1850-223-C00 14 63
B1120-223-C00 6 6 B1411-804-C00 1z 3 B1805-210-A00 12 73 B1853-512-00E 24 80
B1121-223-COA 6 7 B1411-804-D00 8§ 37 B1805-210-A00 44 27 B1901-210-0A0 8§ 27
B1121-223-C00 6 4 B1411-804-D00 12 4 B1805-215-P00 48 18 B1901-210-0B0 8§ 24
B1122-220-00B 2 29 B1414-232-000 8 21 B1805-215-P00 48 67 B1903-210-000 8§ 28
B1123-220-00B 2 30 B1419-026-000 26 3 B1805-223-C00 14 1 B1903-552-000 8 29
B1123-280-000 4 7 B1426-352-A00 14 35 B1805-223-P00 50 1 B1904-280-000 8 40
B1124-220-000 2 31 B1426-352-B00 14 36 B1808-980-000 12 10 B1905-541-A00 8 30
B1125-215-P00 4 8 B1426-352-C00 14 37 B1811-059-A00 8 60 B1905-541-B00 8 31
B1125-215-F0C 48 66 B1426-352-D00 14 38 B1811-059-B00 8§ 61 B1905-541-C00 8 32
B1125-220-000 2 32 B1426-352-E00 14 39 B1811-223-CAA 12 11 B1905-541-D00 8 33
B1126-552-000 4 9 B1430-180-A00 12 5 B1811-223-CAB 12 12 B2101-220-0A0 16 18
B1128-210-00B 2 33 B1430-180-A00 14 17 B1811-223-CAC 12 13 B2101-220-000 16 33
B1129-210-000 4 10 B1430-180-B00 12 6 B1811-223-CAY 12 14 B2102-205-000 16 22
B1129-210-000 48 63 B1430-180-B00 14 18 B1811-223-CAZ 12 156 B2103-220-000 i6 34
B1131-528-000 44 12 B1430-180-C00 12 7 B1811-223-PAA 48 6 B2104-220-000 16 19
B1132-223-C00 6 8 B1430-180-C00 14 19 B1811-223-PAB 48 7 B2106-220-000 16 20
B1132-521-000 4 40 B1430-180-D00 12 8 B1811-223-PAC 48 8 B2107-210-000 16 21
B1142-223-C00 2 34 B1430-180-D00 14 20 B1811-223-PAY 48 g B2120-215-0A0 46 57
B1143-210-000 4 43 B1502-224-C00 4 25 B1811-223-PAZ 48 10 B2301-210-0A0 18 6
B1143-223-C00 2 35 B1603-223-C00 4 27 B1812-205-000 12 16 B2301-210-000 8 7
B1145-210-000 4 38 B1504-210-000 24 4 B1812-210-000 12 74 B2302-205-0A4 i6 2
B1153-223-C00 5 3 B1504-224-C00 4 37 B1812-215-P00 48 19 B2302-210-000 18 8
B1154-223-C00 5 4 B1506-352-000 44 42 B1813-9880-000 1217 B2302-280-000 16 4
B11565-223-C00 5 b B1519-026-00G 20 83 B1814-2156-P00 48 11 B2303-280-000 16 15
B1156-223-C00 5 6 B1601-220-0A0 46 7 B1814-215-000 1218 B2304-206-000 24 75
B1167-215-000 5 7 B1601-220-00B 46 1 B1815-210-000 12 75 B2304-~220-0A0 18 1
B1158-224-C00 20 80 B1601-220-00C 46 2. B1815-215-A00 46 58 B2305-205-000 16 12
B1159-223-C00 6 9 B1601-220-00D 46 3 B1815-215-PA0 48 23 B2305-210-000 18 5
B1170-224-C00 6 10 B1601-220-00E 46 4 B1815-215-P00 48 24 B2306-220-000 18 2
B1170-224-C00 44 6 B1601-220-00F 46 5 B1815-980-000 12 19 B2307-220-000 18 3
B1170-224-C00 46 49 | B1601-220-00G 10 50 B1816-280-000 20 84 B2308-223-C00 18 4
B1178-191-000 2 36 B1601-220-00G 46 6 B1816-280-000 24 26 B2310-220-000 18 21
B1180-223-C00 5 9 B1601-220-00H 10 1 B1816-280-000 24 32 B2311-220-000 18 22
B1181-224-C00 5 10 B1601-220-00H 46 48 B1817-205-0AB 46 53 B2312-210-A00 8 75
B1182-223-C00 5 12 B1601-220-000 46 8 B1817-205-0A0 1220 B2312-220-000 8 47
B1183-224-C00 5 13 B1602-220-000 10 2 B1817-205-0A0 46 52 B2313-280-000 16 3
B1187-224-CAQ 5 18 B1603-220-000 10 3 B1817-210-0AB 12 76 B2316-215-0A0 46 50
B1188-224-CA0 5 2 B1604-220-000 10 4 B1817-210-0AB 46 55 B2401-205-000 8 49
B1189-224-C00 5 16 B1605-220-000 10 5 B1817-210-0AC 46 56 B2401-215-P00C 48 60
B1191-215-P00 48 2 B1606-155-000 8 59 B1817-210-0A0 46 54 B2402-220-000 18 20
B1193-223-C00 5 11 B1606-220-000 10 6 B1817-215-PA0 48 20 B2403-223-C00 18 23
B1]98-229-000 5 15 B1608-220-000 10 7 B1818-205-A0B 12 71 B2404-220-000 18 28
B1201-223-C00 8 1 B1609-220-000 10 8 B1818-205-000 12 21 B2405-210-000 18 30
B1202-210-000 8 5 B1610-220-000 10 9 B1818-210-000 1277 B2406-210-000 18 31
B1203-223-C00 8 7 B1611-224-000 10 10 B1818-215-P00 48 21 B2407-223-C00 18 32
B1204-210-0A0 8 6 B1612-215-000 10 52 B1819-280-000 12 22 B2408-210-000 18 44
B1205-210-0AA 8§ 12 B1612-220-000 10 11 B1820-215-PA0-A 48 12 B2409-210-000 18 42
B1205-210-0BA 8§ 11 B1613-220-000 10 12 B1820-280-000 12 23 B2410-220-0A0 18 40
B1206-210-A00 8 53 B1614-220-000 10 13 B1821-280-000 12 24 B2410-220-000 18 41
B1208-210-0A0 8§ 14 B1615-224-000 10 14 B1822-215-P00 48 13 B2411-210-000 18 33
B1209-220-0A0 8 2 B1616-220-000 10 15 B1823-280-000 12 25 B2412-220-000 18 18
B1211-980-000 8 54 B1620-224-000 10 16 B1828-205-0AA 12 80 B2413-223-C00 18 29
B1212-223-C00 8§ 55 B1621-224-000 10 17 B1828-205-0A0 " 12 26 B2413-223-P00 48 30
B1213-223-C00 8 56 B1622-224-0A0 10 18 B1828-210-0A0 12 78 B2414-210-000 18 45

—5] —




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE " NO % " NO RE =1 NO BE " NO
B2414-215-PA0 48 44 B2518-215-A00 24 71 B2630-215-4AA0 46 24 B4007-223-C00 28 6
B2414-280-000 12 56 B2518-215-000 24 69 B2630-215-0A0 46 25 B4008-223-C00 28 7
B2416-210-000 18 46 B2518-223-C0A 20 12 B2640-215-AA0 46 28 B4020-224-C00 28 8
B2415-215-PA0 48 43 B2518-223-C00 20 13 B2640-215-0A0 46 27 B4021-224-C00 28 9
B2415-280-0A0 12 64 B2519-224-C00 20 14 B2640-215-0B0 46 26 B4022-223-C00 28 10
B2416-210-000 12 55 B2520-224-C00 20 15 B2641-215-040 46 34 B4110-223-CA0 28 12
B2416-280-000 12 53 B2523-223-C00 20 16 B2643-215-0A0 46 29 B4110-224-CBO 28 11
B2416-280-000 48 57 B2525-223-C00 22 1 B2645-215-000 46 33 B4120-223-C00 28 15
B2417-210-000 12 68 B2526-223-C00 22 2 B2646-215-000 46 17 B4130-224-CA0 28 13
B2417-210-000 48 52 B2527-215-000 24 70 B2702-210-000 16 16 B4134-814-000 20 33
B2417-280-000 12 59 B2527-223-C00 20 17 B2703-210-000 28 31 B4150~223-CAD 28 14
B2417-280-000 48 58 B2528-2156-000 24 63 B2714-761-000 14 22 B4711-220-00A 10 45
B2418-215-P00 48 42 B2528-223-C06 20 18 B2714-761-000 18 10 B4711-220-00B 10 46
B2418-280-000 12 52 B2529-223-CAA 22 3 B2727-761-000 18 11 B4711-220-00C 24 11
B2418-280-000 12 57 B2529-223-CAQ 22 4 B3012-490-000 24 82 B4711-220-00C 30 11
B2420-280-000 12 58 B2530-215-000 24 55 B3012-816-000 24 173 B4711-220-00D 24 12
B2421-205-0A0 12 50 B2531-223-C00 22 5 B3051-816-000 14 23 B4711-220-00D 30 10
B2421-210-AA0 12 51 B2534-223-C00 20 19 B3107-804-000 16 7 B4711-220-00E 24 60
B2421-215-PA0 48 41 B2535-210-000 44 28 B3112-761-000 16 5 B4711-220-00E 36 7
B2423-280-00A 12 60 B2536-223-C0A 20 20 B3114-232-000 16 11 B4711-220-00F 24 61
B2423-280-008 12 61 B2536-223-C00 20 21 B3114-771-000 4 11 B4711-220-00F 30 8
B2423-280-00C 12 62 B2539-223-C00 20 22 B3120-125-000 16 9 B4711-220-00G 24 13
B2423-280-00C 48 47 B2540-224-C00 20 23 B3120-372-000 44 35 B4711-220-00G 30 12
B2423-280-00D = 48 48 B2541-224-C00 20 24 B3121-372-000 44 41 B4711-220-00H 24 14
B2423-280-00D 48 73 B2542-223-C00 20 25 B3123-352-000 4 4 B4711-220-00H 30 9
B2423-280-00E 48 49 B2543-224-C00 20 26 B3125-012-000 4 6 B4712-215-4A0 30 6
B2423-280-00F 48 50 B2544-223-C00 20 27 B3126-012-000 4 3 B4712-215-0A0 30 5
B2423-280-00F 48 74 B2645-223-C00 20 28 B3126-012-000 16 10 B4715-223-CA0 30 13
B2423-280-00G 48 51 B2547-223-C00 20 29 B3132-552-000 16 13 B4716-215-040 30 27
B2423-280-00G 48 75 B2548-215-000 24 83 B3201-210-040 2 3 B4717-223-C00 30 32
B2424-210-A00 12 49 B2548-223-C00 20 30 B3203-210-000 2 4 B4720-215-0B0 46 51
B2424-210-000 12 48 B2549-223-C00 20 31 B3204-210-000 2 5 B5115-210-000 46 32
B2424-215-P00 48 40 B2550-224-C00 24 2 B3205-210-000 2 6 B5116-210-000 46 30
B2425-215-PAB 48 36 B2552-224-C00 24 45 B3206-210-000 2 7 B8102-215-400 32 3
B2425-215-PA0 48 35 B2653-224-C00 24 37 B3207-210-000 2 8 B8108-220-000 32 4
B2425-215-P00 48 37 B2555-224-C00 20 81 B3208-210-000 2 9 B8109-220-000 32 5
B2425-215-0AB 12 42 B2556-224-C0A 46 9 B3208-280-000 2 10 B8110-223-CA0 32 35
B2425-215-0AC 12 43 B2556-224-C00 24 1 B3209-210-000 2 11 B8110-223-C00 32 36
B2425-215-0A0 12 41 B2557-224-C00 44 1 B3210-210-000 2 12 B8111-220-000 32 37
B2425-215-000 12 44 B2560-220-000 24 52 B3211-210-000 2 13 B8112-220-000 32 38
B2426-210-004 12 45 B2561-220-000 24 5] B3212-210-000 2 14 B8116-223-C00 32 6
B2426-210-00A 46 386 B2562-220-000 24 48 B3212-761-000 2 15 B8117-223-C00 32 30
B2426-210-00B 12 46 B2564-223-C00 44 10 B3213-205-000 8 38 B8118-223-C00 32 31
B2426-210-00B 46 37 B2567-223-CA0 24 21 B3228-771-00B 10 58 B8171-223-C00 32 32
B2426-210-00C 46 38 B2667-223-C00 24 22 B3305-704-000-4 34 7 B8201-223-C0A 32 33
B2426-210-00D 46 39 B2568-223-C00 4 35 B3311-012-000 34 12 B8201-223-C0B 32 34
B2426-210-00F 1247 B2568-224-C00 24 39 B3311-704-000 34 9 B8202-205-000 32 39
B2426-210-00F 46 40 B2569-229-000 24 27 B3317-704-000 34 14 B8210-210-00B 32 52
B2426-210-00G 44 29 B2570-215-000 24 1§ B3319-704-L00 34 86 B8211-210-00B 32 53
B2426-210-00G 46 41 B2571-215-000 24 17 B3320-704-L00-A 34 10 B8301-223-CA0 32 2
B2426-210-00H 46 42 B2572-229-000 46 11 B3501-210-000 26 15 B8301-223-C00 32 7
B2426-215-P0A 48 38 B2574-220-000 24 5 B3502-220-000 26 1 B8302-223-C00 32 8
B2426-215-P0OB 48 39 B2576-220-000 24 6 B3504-220-000 26 9 B8303-223-C00 32 ]
B2426-215-P0C 48 170 B2579-229-0A0 24 57 B3504-280-000 26 30 B8304-223-C00 32 10
B2426-215-P0OD 48 71 B2581-224-CA0 46 18 B3505-280-000 26 29 B8306-223-C00 32 11
B2426-215-POE 48 72 B2582-224-CA0 46 10 B3507-220-000 26 11 B8307-220-000 32 12
B2430-215-PAD 48 31 B2582-224-C00 46 12 B3507-280-000 26 6 B8308-220-000 32 13
B2431-215-PO0 48 61 B2583-224-C00 46 13 B3508-220-000 26 12 B8309-223-C00 32 14
B2431-215-000 4 22 B2584-224-C00 46 14 B3508-280-000 26 17 B8601-WP1-040 44 16
B2431-215-000 14 14 B2587-220-000 46 43 B3508-280-000 26 18 B9101-552-000 44 17
B2432-215-P00 48 45 B2588-220-000 46 15 B3509-220-000 26 2 B9107-761-000 48 68
B2504-223-C00 20 1 B2588-220-000 46 44 B3518-210-000 26 16 B9121-012-000 32 41
B2505-223-C00 20 2 B2589-223-C00 46 16 B3518-210-000 26 35 B9121-220-0A0 44 18
B2506-223-C00 20 3 B2591-220-000 44 9 B3520-220-000 26 13
B2507-223-C00 20 4 B2595-220-00A 46 45 B3522-223-C00 26 37 CM-3001000-01 35 24
B2508-224-000 20 5 B2595-220-00B 46 46 B3523-223-C00 26 38 CM-3001001-01 35 23
B2509-372-000-4 24 7 B2595-220-00C 46 47 B3524-215-000 26 32 CM-3002000-B2 4 46
B2512-224-C00 20 6 B2611-223-CA0 24 24 B3527-223-C00 26 36 CM-3002000-02 4 47
B2513-223-C00 20 7 B2611-223-C00 24 25 B3528-223-C00 26 39 CM-3002003-A1 4 45
B2513-224-000 20 3 B2613-223-CA0 24 18 B3530-223-C00 26 40 CM-3002003-01 4 44
B2514-215-000 24 65 B2613-223-C00 24 19 B35631-223-C00 26 34 CM-5001000-01 32 56
B2514-223-C00 20 9 B2620-223-C00 46 19 B3531-223-P00 50 4 €Q-2020000-00 26 4
B2515-223-C00 20 10 B2621-223-C00 46 20 B3538-112-000 26 19 €Q-2522000-00 26 10
B2515-224-000 20 11 B2622-223-C00 46 21 B4002-224-C00 28 1 CS-0790731-SH 24 87
B2516-215-000 24 79 B2623-223-C00 46 22 B4005-223-C00 28 4 CS-080081F-SH 12 28
B2517-223-C00 2212 B2626-223-C00 46 23 B4006-223-C00 28 5 CS-111101C-SH 10 43




PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE "2 N 2% B __NO 2% NO 2% H__No
CS-120081A-TN 14 24 MAQ-11532000 34 21 M9009-522-0A0 40 17 SB-1060004-00 38 66
CS-1201010-SH 14 25 MAT-80116500 14 27 M9010-521-0A0 40 12 SB-1080002-00 20 43
CS-1201010-SH 20 34 MAX-AP30EX00 4 8 M8011-521-0A0 40 13 SB-1080005-00 20 44
CS-1470710-SH 8§ 51 MC-2005010~00 8 72 M9012-521~0A0 40 14 SB-1080005-00 20 45
CS-14T7121E-SH 8 10 MC-2005010-02 44 20 M9012-522-0A0 490 7 SB-1120001-00 14 29
CS-1501011-TH 20 35 MC-3720011-00 8 176 M9015-522-0A0 40 19 S§B-1120003-00 14 61

MC-3720011-02 44 23 M9016-522-0A0 40 18 8B-1120007-00 14 30
D1230-555-BOA 8 62 MC-3720016-00 8 78 M9050-517-0A0 36 8 SB-1120007-00 14 60
D1230-555-B0B 8 63 MC-3720016-02 44 24 SB-1120007-00 20 46
D1230-555-B0C 8 64 MDP-170B1800 8 74 NM-6030001-SC 36 15 SB-1150006-00 20 47
D1230-555~-B0D 8§ 65 MDP-170B1802 44 21 NM-6030001-SC 36 17 SB-1300002-00 20 48
D1455-055-B00 10 28 | MDP-170B2300 8 77 NM-6040001-SB 35 22 SB-1300003-00 20 49
D1456-055-B00 10 29 MDP-170B2302 44 22 NM-6040003-SC 16 30 SB-3100008-0A 14 3]
D1457-055-B00 10 30 MDP-500B1400 8 52 NM-6040003-5C 18 24 SB-3100008-0B 14 32
D2112-555-B00 26 8 | MDP-500B1402 44 19 NM-6050001-SE 34 17 SB-3100008-0C 14 33
D2430-555-B00 2 16 HMTJ-VM0O04700 42 6 NM-6050001-SE 34 19 SB-3100008-0D 14 34
D2436-555-B00 18 34 | MTJ-VMO004800 42 17 NM-6050001-SE 34 20 SB-4120001-00 22 13
D2522-232-D00 5 14 MTJ~VM004900 42 8 NM-6050001-SP 20 37 $D-0380551-SL 4 41
D3112-L4B-B00 16 6 MTJ-VM005000 42 9 NM-6050001-SP 20 38 SD-0500803-TP 18 37
D6043-555-B00 18 19 MTJ-VM005100 42 10 NM-6080001-SC 32 16 SD-0530221-SP 18 18

MTS-E8110702 42 4 NM-6080001-SC 32 17 SD-0550212-TP 10 48
EA-$500B01-00 28 16 MTS-E8110704 42 5 NM-6120011-SF 6 11 SD-0550501-3p 10 5%
EA-9500B01-00 30 21 M1001-521-000 38 5 NS-6090310-SP 4 12 SD-0600101-TP 12 67
EA-9500B01-00 36 20 | MIODI-522-0A0 35 4 NS-6090310-SP 4 13 SD-0600352-SP 16 25
EA-9502B01-00 32 42 M1001-522-000 35 5 NS-6110310-SP 4 24 SD-0601021-SP 44 38
EA-9502B02-00 26 47 M1002-522-0A0 35 6 NS-6110310-SP 44 32 SD-0601051-8p 8 67
EA-9502B04-00 32 43 MI1003-522-000 38 10 NS-8110310-8P 48 33 SD-0640321-3P 10 23
E2678-453-000 30 23 M1010-510-000 35 12 NS-6110420-SP 18 35 SD-0640321-3p 10 40
£9628-252-000 38 13 M1011-512-000 35 11 NS-6110530-SP 2 17 SD-0640321-SP 16 28

M1011-518-000 40 50 NS-6110530-SP 10 33 SD-0640321-3p 16 27
GPK-470010AB 42 3 M1074-517-000 36 9 NS-6120310-SP 44 31 SD-0640321-SP 18 17
G5032-164-000 32 15 M1081-518-000 36 10 NS-6120630-SP 18 36 SD-0640321-TP 10 4]
G5430-116-000 30 16 M1082-518-000 36 11 NS-6150310-SP 4 14 SD-0640321-TP 10 49
G6705-152-U0DA 35 25 M3004-513-00G 36 12 NS-6150430-SP 10 34 SD-0640326-TP 48 32
G8124-270-000 30 14 M3004-518-0A0 36 13 NS-6150430-SP 18 27 SD-0640326-TP 48 34

M3012-518-000 36 21 NS-6280610-SP 14 28 SD-0650305-TP 18 38
HA-0014100-00 36 7 M4007-110-0AB 8 13 SD-0720321-TP 10 42
HC-0218010-30 38 17 M8502-522-CA0 40 26 PA-1602509-A0 24 9 SD-0720321-TP 10 60
HC-0252022-10 38 20 M8502-522-DA0 40 27 PA-1602510-A0 24 56 SD-1100301-TP 18 47
HC-0400027-20 38 18 M8503-522-0A0 40 28 PA-1603003-A0 10 21 SL-4030681-SC 36 14
HC-0411010-20 38 19 M8504-522-0A0 35 8 PB-0000100-00 44 15 SL-4030691-SC 35 17
HD-0005700-00 28 17 M8505-522-0AC 40 15 PC-0105080-00 10 25 SL-4030881-SC 38 8
HD-0013500-00 28 18 M8510-522-AA0-A 35 1 PC-0124010-00 24 62 SL-4030881-SC 38 23
HG-0032800-00 36 4 M8510-522-BA0-A 35 2 PC-0124010-00 30 2 SL-4030881-SC 40 39
HG-0032900-00 36 6 M8510-522-CAD-A 35 3 PF-0252080-00 30 28 SL-4030891-SC 38 6
HK-0188000-20 16 32 M8511-512-000 40 16 PF-0552040-B0 30 17 SL-4030891-SC 38 12
HK-0346100-40 30 20 M8531-518-0A0 35 10 PF-0705010-00 30 3 SL-4030881-SC 40 40
HK-0346400-00 30 22 M8532-518-040 35 9 PJ-0305200-01 30 18 SL-4030891-SC 40 41
HK-0384500-10 40 30 | M8541-518-0A0 40 51 PJ-0320525-03 24 58 SL-4030891-SC 40 42
HK-0455500-80 40 31 M8546-512-0A0 40 21 PJ-0320525-03 30 4 SL-403089%1-SC 40 45
HL-0145300-26 38 2 M8551-512-0A0 40 23 PJ-0460525-03 24 10 SL-4031081-SF 28 20
HL-0145300-27 38 3 M8570-517-AB0 36 1 PJ-3040452-03 30 29 SL-4031481-SC 32 40
HM-0006300-10 35 13 M8570-517-BB0 36 2 PJ-3050652-02 30 19 SL-4040691-SC 32 55
HP-0002002-00 16 31 M8599-512-0A0 42 2 PJ-3050662-02 30 30 SL-4040881-SC 28 21
HT-0025700-00 38 7 M8601-518-EB0 38 1 PJ-3080052-03 30 15 SL-4040881-SC 36 19
HX-0002400-0C 40 36 M8601-518-EBO 40 1 PJ-3095200-01 44 7 SL-4040881-SC 40 43
HX-0011400-0B 35 15 M8601-522-0A0 38 16 PS-0150065-KP 2 18 SL-4040881-SC 2 37
“HX-0011800-00 38 21 M8601-522-0A0 40 4 PS-0150065-KP 5 17 SL-4040891-SC 32 46
HX-0014700-00 40 34 M8602-522-AA0 38 9 PS-0150065-KP 24 20 SL-4040891-SC 32 47
HX-0015300-00 36 5 M8602-522-AA0 40 3 PS-0150065-KP 24 23 SL-4040891-8C 38 15
HX-0019900-00 38 11 M8602-529-0B0-A 38 4 PS-0200062-KH 44 43 SL-4041091-SC 32 48
HX-0023300-00 24 38 M8602-529-0B0-A 40 2 PS-0250162-KH 12 29 SL-4041081-8C 35 7
HX-0024100-00 38 22 M8670-510-AA0 36 3 PS-0400141-KH 32 45 SL-4041091-SC 35 18
HX-0028900-00 40 38 M8902-522-00P 48 69 PV-1405010-00 30 1 SL-4041091-SC 35 19
HX-0030700-0C 36 18 M8902-522-000 42 1 PX-9500090-00 30 31 SL-4041091-3C 40 44
HX-0032600-0B 32 44 M9001-522-0A0 40 20 SL-4041091-SC 40 48
HX-0033700-0B 38 14 M8002-522-0A0 40 22 RE-0300000-K0 24 15 SL-4041091-3C 40 49
HX-0036400-0E 24 36 M9003-522-0A0 40 8 RE-0300000-K0 24 78 SL-4041281-SF 28 22
HX-0038400-00 35 16 M9004-522-0A0 40 24 RE-0300000-K0 48 14 SL-4042091-SC 40 47
HX-0040700-00 40 37 M9005-522-0A0 40 25 RE-0320000-K0 24 84 SL-4042581-SF 30 33
HX-0041000-00 35 14 M9006-522-0A0 40 6 RE-0600000-K0 20 39 SL-4051241-SE 32 54
HX-0041100-00 28 19 M9007-522-0A0 40 5 RE-0600000-K0 20 40 SL-4061091-5C 40 46
HX-0041600-00 40 32 M9008-521-04A0 40 10 RE-0600000-K0 20 4] SL-9061291-SE 6 18
HX-0041500-00 40 33 M9008-522-0A0 40 9 RE-0900000-KP 14 59 SL-8082093-SE 32 18
HX-0041500-00 40 35 H9009-521-0A0 40 11 RO-0481901-00 10 31 SL-9082093-SE 32 19

M9009-522-AA0 40 52 SM-1044050-SM 35 20

— 53—




NUMEUZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Rk " __NO BE H N & 2 N T "X
SM-4030401-SC 5 19 §S-4111015-8p 2 44 38-8080410-8P 4 19 WP-0531000-8D 12 35
SM-4040601-SC 2 38 $8-4120615-8p 5 25 85-8090410-8P 14 58 WP~0531000-SD 2210
SK-4051405-SE 34 16 §8-41509815-Sp 4 16 55-8080610-~SP 16 14 WP-0550800-SP 20 78
S¥-40514056-SE 34 18 §$5-4150915-SP 4 17 8S-8110422-TP 8 4 WP-0550800-SP 26 46
SK-5051400~-SC 6 12 $5-4150815-8P 4 28 S§-8110422-TP 20 73 WP-0561616-SC 16 29
S¥-6030602-TP 20 50 §$§-6060220-SP 48 27 §§-8110422-TP 24 53 WP-05661616-SC 32 51
SM-6031002-TP 20 32 §5-6060410-TP 1230 S§-8110422-TP 24 68 WP-0611626-SP 24 35
SM-6031402-TP 20 51 §5-6090420-SP 48 28 S35-8110422-TP 24 74 WP-0612066-SP 10 32
SK-6040602-TP 26 41 SS5-6090420-SP 48 29 SS-8110510-SP 8 69 WP-0621016-SD 4 32
SK-6040602-TP 26 43 S8-6090440-SP 26 31 SS-8110620-TP 2 20 WP-0621016-SD 14 50
SM-6040802-TP 20 62 S$5-6090520-SP 26 42 S§-8110560-SP 4 30 WP-0621016-SD 22 11
SH-6040802-TP 20 53 85-6090620-SP 2 19 §8-8111010-TP 8 3 WP-0621016-SD 24 44
SH-6040802-TP 26 33 $§-6090630-TP 16 23 S5S-8111610-SP 8§ 39 WP-0641600-SC 24 47
SK-6040802-TP 28 24 S$S-6090670-TP 8§ 43 S§-8150432-TH 20 69 WP-0641600-SC 48 65
SM-6040802-TP 28 25 §5-6092120-SP 26 20 S$S-8151550-SP 8 15 WP-0650876-SD 24 64
Si-6040802-TP 28 26 88-6092120-SP 26 21 88-8660512~TP 14 44 WP-0650876-SD 46 31
SM-6040802-TP 28 30 SS8-6110430-TP 12 64 SS8-8660512~TP 14 46 WP-0651056-SH 2 23
SH-6041202-TP 20 54 SS8-6110430-TP 48 54 S8-8660530-TP 20 74 WP-0740516-SP 44 40
SK-6041202-TP 20 55 §§8-6110480-Sp 14 42 S§-8660610-TP 8 46 WP-0820816-SD 24 172
SM-6041202-TP 20 56 S8-6110520-TP 24 81 S§-8660610-TP 10 39 WP-0841601-SC 6 22
SK-6051202-TP 22 6 88-6110610-TP 5 27 S$S8-8660612-TP 14 43 WP-0841601-SC 32 22
SK-6051402-TP 14 40 S$5-6110610-TP 6 15 8S8-8660612-TP 14 45 WP-0841601-SC 32 23
SH-6051402-TP 20 57 S58-6110610-TP 20 82 S§8-8660612-TP 20 175 WP-0871602-SE 32 24
SM-6051402-TP 24 28 S§-6111052-TP 48 62 88-8661012-TP 8 &0 WP-0871602-SE 32 50
SK-6051602-TP 20 58 S8-6111140-SP 20 72 S§S-8661030-3P 8 70 WP-0952616-SD 12 36
SH-6052002-TP 20 59 S§-6111210-SP 8 16 SS-8661112-TP 14 47 WP-1221016-SP 14 51
SK-6052502-TP 20 60 5§8-6111210-8p 24 49 S58-8661112-TP 14 48 WP-1252210-SC 14 52
SM-6060802-TP 4 26 558-6121010-SP 24 42 S§S-8661112-TP 20 77 WP-1302501-SC 32 25
SK-6060802-TP 24 34 35-6121010-8P 24 66 §S-9090833-TP 8 48 WP-1302501-SE 6 23
SK-6061202-TP 20 61 3S8-6121210-Sp 18 43 8$8-9090833-TP 14 41 WP-1612616-SE 34 15
SM-6062002-TP 24 40 58-6121212-TP 12 31 S§8-9110453-TP 14 49 WP-1702616-SE 32 26
SK~-6082502-TP 32 20 SS-6121212-TP 48 17 S§-9110920-CP - 6 16 WS-0410002-KN 35 21
SK-7030450-SC 5 20 S8-6121220-TP 18 9 §S-9111020-TP 2 2] W5-0861410-KR 32 1
SK-7040800-SC 28 23 S58-6150610-SP 46 35 §8-9121010-TP 6 17 W5-0861410-KR 32 27
SH-8050602-TP 24 29 SS8-6150710-SP 10 35 §8-9151120-CP 22 9 WS-1253010-KN 6 24
SH-8050812-TP 24 41 35-6151220-SP 12 32 S8-8151240-SN 6 19 WS-1253010-KN 32 28
SH-8060602-TP 20 82 58-6151412-TP 8§ 8 S§-9661230-CP 8 45 WT-0430002-KN 2 48
SK-8060602-TP 22 1 S5S8-6151712-TP 18 14 WZ-1250300-K0 14 53
SH-8060602-TP 22 8 S55-6151812-TP 16 17 TA-0750704-R0 2 45 WZ-~1250300-K0 14 54
SK-8061002~TP 20 63 35-6153040-8P 18 50 TA-0850604-R0 222 WZ-1250300-K0 20 79
SH-8061002-TP 20 64 55-6621220-Sp 16 24 TA-0850604-R0 2 52 WZ-1590390-Kp 20 42
SH-9041250-SC 32 49 S$S-6681712-TP 8 ] TA-1050504-R0 2 53
SM-9051450-SC 30 25 S§-7060310-SP 48 53 TA-1250406-R0 2 b4 101-02259 44 13
SM-9122503-SE 32 21 S§8-7080510-TP 8 44 TA-1470704-R0 4 31 101-29104 4 39
SM-8124503-SB § 13 88-7090410-SP 12 65 TA-2100904-R0 2 55 105-02300 2 24
SS-1060210-TP 12 63 S§8-7090410-SP 44 5 110-71602 10 26
S8S-1060210-TP 48 46 §S-7090620-TP 18 15 WP-0320500-SC 36 16 110-71701 10 27
SS-1110640-TP 5 8 S§§-7000850-SP 28 29 Wp-0320500-SD 20 68 111-11309 8 71
SS-1110640-TP 12170 S$8-7090910-SP 4 42 WP-0320501-SD 20 36 111-85006 34 11
S8-1110640-TP 14 64 S§-7090910-SP 44 14 Wp-0330501-SB 65 29 111-85055 34 1
SS-1110640-TP 26 44 S5S-7091110-SP 10 36 WP-0371016-SD 16 28 111-85105 34 2
SS-1110640-TP 48 59 §8-7110510-SP 12 33 WP-0430800-SC 10 62 111-85204 34 3
SS-1110840-SP 5 21 SS8-7110570-SP 14 62 WP-0430801-SC 2 46 111-85303 34 5
SS-1110840-SP 5 22 $S8-7110710-8P 4 29 WP-0450000-SD 247 111-85352 34 4
S5-1110840-SP 65 14 $S-7110710-SP 24 30 WP-0450000-SD 2 56 111-85402 34 8
S§-1110840-SP 20 66 $8-7110710-8p 26 22 WP-0450000-SD 5 30 111-85501 34 13
8§S-1110840-SP 24 b4 88-7110710-8p 26 23 WP-0450000-SD 24 50 135-08700 1237
S§-2110920-TP 8 68 58-7110710-8P 26 24 WP-0450000-8D 26 27 135-08809 12 38
8§8-2110920-TP 18 48 S§-7110710-SP 26 26 WP-0450000-SD 44 3 135-08908 1239
SS-2110920-TP 18 49 S8-7110740-TP 12 66 WP-0450801-SD 2 49 135-12405 12 72
S8-2111010-TP 20 65 S§-7110740-TP 48 55 Wp-0450801-5D 4 36 135-13205 18 12
58-2111010-TP 20 67 S8-7110840-8p 4 18 WP-0450801-SD 5 26 135-13304 18 13
SS-2111010-TP 44 2 8§8-7110840-SP 10 47 Wp-0450801-SD 8 17 135-25506 44 11
88-2621540-SP 20 70 SS-7110840-8P 12 34 WP-0450801-SD 20 76 135-29607 26 28
S§-3090610-SP 4 15 SS-7110840-8P 16 35 WP-0450801-SD 26 25 135-29607 48 16
SS~4000715-SP 2 39 5§8-7110840-Sp 18 25 WP-0450801-SD 28 2 1356-51205 44 38
SS-4110715-SP 2 40 8S-7110840-SP 18 28 WP-0450801-SD 28 3 135-512564 44 30
58-4110715-SP 44 34 88-7110840-SP 26 45 WP-0450801-SD 44 37 137-10850 14 55
55-4110715-3P 44 36 S§-7110840-SP 48 64 WP-0450846-SP 12 69 137-10900 14 56
855-4110815-SP 2 41 S8-7111120-TP 4 34 WP-0450846-SP 48 66 137-11007 14 57
S5-4110815-SP 5 23 S§8-7111120-TP 5 28 WP-0501016~-SD 18 39 137-86306 4 20
SS-4110815-SP 28 27 S§-7111410-TP 10 37 Wp-0501016-SD 24 31 137-86306 4 33
85S-4110815-SP 28 28 SS-7111410-TP 20 71 WP-0501016-SD 24 43 138-16608 4 21
SS-4110815-5p 5 24 §8-7151120-8P 8 42 WP-0620656-SA 6 20 138-16855 12 40
SS-4111015-SP 2 42 SS-7151610-8P 24 46 WP-0520656-SA 6 21 138-17408 16 8
SS-4111015-8P 2 43 §5-7661540-38P 10 38 WP-05631000-SC 30 24 138-17457 16 1




SN S

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PART NO PAGE REF
B H__NO PiEis H__NO &E H_ N 5% H__NO
139-43204 44 39
178-45009 40 29
202-43200 32 29
291-45505 2 50

— 55 —







E“’ JUKI#REx

HELRH, 8B
JUKI CORPORATION To ordar o for further
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION information,

pleass contact:

XEDA—V YA MRBRBEADEDFELLTETIENHY T,
* The description covered in this parts fist is subject to chanige for improvement of the commodity without notice.
KIDA-Y YR M, 1997528 REOHLEBTEARLELOTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 1897.

a7 . 03 Prntedin Japan (F)



